—l =

TOSHI ICHIYANAGI

An index of his works appearing in the catalogues of

SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD.

This listing closed as of November 25th, 2011

SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD.
Hiratomi Bldg., 1-10-1 Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047
Telephone: (+81)3-6695-2450 Fax: (+81)3-6695-2579
promotion@schottjapan.com

Yavhbk-Ia-Tyv ket
HEHFTREARAMEI-10-1 FEEI3RE T101-0047
EEE  (03)6695-2450 777 A (03)6695-2579
promotion@schottjapan.com

KAT 248-99

©2011, Schott Music Co. Ltd., Tokyo

Printed in Japan



@D = =
Picc.
L a4 —a|
= z _ &
e w't £ 2| 2
AL
2z a o a7
2 - e
1o
2 :
ob. np T ’ e
3
7 g ? —mw
= nbE N3 3
—r— 10,2 P _ = E
1o
o / 7 o —w
2/ > &
2
& .o-'.r ? E——
. - vE o O —
Bsn. ;,
—p=—pp - i ? —
1o
Hr. &l m=mp 7 » ——
30
4 7 » —1
e 24z, e 2 3
Tip. 2 r o —
3
r ——
. 2 &7 2 2
Trb. ;
7 » f——a
B.Trb.
4 — o F—m
Snare Drum L -
10
P cresc 7 . —
Tubular Bells L J’é R
Perc. .
2
nf cresc. T Xylophone 7 | 4 |
(Mar) P Suspended Cymbal
30
Ve e —7
s -
s i =
N - 5 3
Piano - * e * * o _
F
i rit. . ,,2J=u it o Jem 2 rit.
it
div.in3
Ist Vin.
= f —_—1
witi wiii
div. in2 div.in3 P
20d Vin. :
Tnf——=g| 7 —
div.in2 dvin3
Via.
. L e——— Y 1
div.in2 )
5 unis.
Ve.
L f e [ | l—' e
D.B.
7 —

from Symphony No.2 “Undercurrent”
©2001, Schott Music Co. Ltd., Tokyo



BR

Eﬁ@ ............................................................................................................. 4
J:“;Eﬁﬂznu ...................................................................................................... 9
FT—HX T ﬂ;clﬁl: ...................................................................................... 11
W%’;i'&’f LT PP P P P P PP PP PP PPPPPPREIRIN 20
EW;‘%{’FDE ................................................................................................. 21
gg;;éﬂ;l% .................................................................................................... 27
E]j_q@{f\ﬁ%%gg) f:&)@flﬁcﬁ: .................................................................... 39
E/épgﬂ;% ............................................................................................. 48
%%%% .................................................................................................... 57
Z U)'fﬂ’,d)flﬁ% ............................................................................................. 58
H%Eiau L PN 60
7—-’ 4 X3 7 A A R P PR e P PPPPPRPPPPTPRPPPRPPPD 61
%1"'5 ........................................................................................................... 65
@m ........................................................................................................... 66
BV FRUNMETRE -veevrerrrerrreemseee s 77
CONTENTS

Biography .................................................................................................... [§)
Stage WVOFKS ovveererererntmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 9
WOrks for Orchestra «-cceeeeerererecriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieae 11
Works for Wind Band «cceeeeeeeeeeeeeiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 20
Chamber WOrkKS: e teeeeereeerttmiiiiii e 21
INstrumental WOrKS: - «teeeeeeeetemmmiiiiirr e 27
Works for/with Traditional Japanese INnStrument(s) ««««-«+-seseeeseeseeseenneee 39
Works for Voice(s)/Choir ............................................................................ 48
EleCtroniC IMUSIC -t vererrrrererrtetr ettt 57
Other WOIKS «eeeeteresesemtitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt aeaees 58
F||mography ............................................................................................... 60
Discography .............................................................................................. 61
BOOKS trreereteremrtt e 65
A|phabetica| INAEeX Of WOIKS eeeeeeererereereeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinceeeeees 72

Worldwide Representations for Hire Material --«-c-ceeeeeeeeeeeieiineniiinininn. 77



&R

l
&
4

1933 E2 H4 H. #F4&Th, fEHR. E7=X b, FH2FEEMB. ALK
BB, Yar -4Hr—=I E7/EREEF. T4 ULy Y- U1 TRE-DZRICM
$O

F£18[@ (1949) HLU20[@ (1951) BHZHE AL 7 —JL (B, BAZEILI—)) ﬂsﬂ
BPIE 1 LAE, 1954 F£0 5 57$$1_1—3 TDT VT — FEERICESR
B, TUYPNRZX - 7=y T8 (1955), LTS - V-t T4V F¥—F (1956), 7
LxY L E—-JLFH+=Z/ 78 (1957) &2 RE,

[20 HADHZEMRER] 7 X7 /NILOBEICL Y 1961 FIRE, BES LA
BARDFHLWEEDOBNEEFTES AV, SEIFLHHFICHVRIBESZ B,
196667 . Oy 77z 7 —HMEORBEBICLVBEER. 77X ) HZMTIERER
SEHIED,

1976 F£. KA VEMZFHE (DAAD) DBEETANILY >HICIALR—HF—- 12 L
TTFURELTHERBE, BRNSHOBSEETEEORKREAMAERDBEETEH
tio%W%%ﬁ&%&b\a—uymwfu-Ayﬁ-/ﬁ7-711%4ﬁ7»
(1976), A B LT—7 « TT AT 45 7)b (1978), 7L L IRLZTEE (1978, 81), F
T HBEE (1979) A»U/Xmﬂﬁ&t#biﬁémwé

1981 £ (7 /iHEME1%E [RRORE]) THEIVBAESEEFE, 1984 FIC.
fEdh. EE, 7O0721—2X ﬁ@cﬁbf*%&@r@ =N i (T4
=M [BRT2ES]) C2EBOESEE*RE, A7+ pEHiE. AE
2Hu:1—3—7®ﬁ—z#—-$—»? X hEES N, BCED 6 AICIE
RAZEZ [SEHOZE] OF—<EHRE LT, ARABICEVTSHROERNE
H3h, ACAICEEAXIEY I v hO—BE LT, RFEBEEBITNIDY v E
DEBBIETT7 5 AETEREICE 34— X FSERDEEEITHM L,

1985 £5 B, 7 7> AXMEZMLBEEZZE,



1988 £ 11 B, #> MU —ZEEIE (B, > by -8 OF@ICLS [fEHED
BR——88 —#l & T. AMEAZBO (XL [NV EF]) 2HK, ZOE
EFRE. 1989 F 1 ANEOAEAZMELZET 3, 1989 FEILIEIhETH—E
DEECH L THREBEEERE 2 (E7/BEHE2E [ROBK]) LW 3E
BORSEZZThZh=HE, 31990 &£, (XM [NV L E#EEF]) T 4EBDR

=HERHE,

80 X, 5 W0 ERICH T, ENEBASOERRBICLY . (FEE). (BE0FE. A
DOIR). (BEZEH [EBEH L THN3E]) B ED, HEE. G%. B, B0
HDARME L 1S & MEEAVICRT, 1989 F£ 9 AICIE. EMAIEDZDDK—ILER
BFCERT 2 (SEXBME2E [HRARE—% B PIE

1989 IR RB L FRAEPLE LAEEH [RRI1>&2—F 2 aF b 32—
Ty e TY LTIV —FH L WVMEEE] (TIME) ##8#, LIE. 7 XU H&&ETHE. 1
XUX, KAV F=ZAMNYT 7T /Iy —HEI—Oy NEHOESE
RITEBIHW, XY T AT 4T 70 (1992) 74 —2 -« FEFIL2 (199),
NZ—=Z7 ¢ =)V FRAFESE (1992), T+« 7 - FAOBRKBEE (1997) H &
ZLNBERICHBLE, BEOEHESRFCFR, E0-00 (&), (EI) &
E. KB TEESNE,

2002 FICIFE3BEY > Y —FREERE, 2004 F. NV T4y T 32—y
JeTIAT 4NV PMF) OO R—=H—- 1> LIF 2 XITHE, 2006 F., 3
FEOF T (BEOAR) EE,

1999 FICLEIRRE # . £7- 2005 FICIEBR/IMREE % 2E, 2008 EXILIIFHE,
H7E. TIME DEMES., 7oH> T A UYL —FTENEIZHEEE BAS

Ly —)VEER. &YV CEMEFFEE. U b —SBEREE . #R/I=m
XL REMREE s 2D, BRERDERICHED S,

Biography



B&

iE

TOSHI ICHIYANAGI

Tost IcHIYANAGE was born in Kobe, Japan, on February 4, 1933. He studied composition
under Kishio Hirao, Tomojiro Ikenouchi, and John Cage. He studied piano under
Chieko Hara and Beveridge Webster.

He took first place in the composition division of the 18™ (1949) and 20™ (1951) Mainichi
Music Competition (presently the Music Competition of Japan). While studying at the
Julliard School of Music in New York from 1954 to 1957, he was awarded the Elizabeth
A. Coolidge Prize (1955), the Serge Koussevitzky Prize (1956), and the Alexander
Gretchaninov Prize (1957).

Invited by the Festival of Institute of Twentieth Century Music he returned to Japan in
1961 and held concerts and introductions both to his own music and the new music of
Japan, Europe and the United States, stimulating activitity in a variety of fields. From
1966 to 67, engaged by the Rockefeller Foundation, he returned to the U. S. and held

recitals of his works all over the country.

In 1976 he was engaged by Deutscher Akademischer Austausch Dienst (DAAD) as
Composer-in-Residence for the city of Berlin, where he resided for six months. At
music festivals all over Europe he held concerts to introduce his own works or the
works of other Japanese composers. He visited Europe repeatedly after that, receiving
commissions from the European Pro Musica Nova Festival (1976), Metamusik Festival
(1978), Cologne Festival of Contemporary Music (1978, 1981), Holland Festival (1979),

Berliner Festwochen (1981), etc.

In 1981 he received the 30™ Otaka Prize for Piano Concerto No. 1 “Reminiscence of
Spaces.” In 1984 he was awarded Grand Prix of the Nakajima Prize for his activities as
a composer, performer and producer, and his second Otaka Prize, this time for Violin
Concerto “Circulating Scenery.” This violin concerto was given its American premiere at
Carnegie Hall in New York in February of the same year. In June 1984, his numerous
works were performed at Seibu Theatre as Theme Composer for the contemporary
music festival “Music Today.” Also in June as part of the Japan France Culture Summit,
with Toru Takemitsu he held a concert of orchestral works at the Théatre des Champs-

Elysées in Paris at the request of L'orchestre National de France.

In May 1985, he was awarded L'ordre des Arts et des Lettres of the French Republic.



In November 1988, at his portrait concert “Profile of Composer ‘88 —Toshi Ichiyanagi,”
organized by the Suntory Music Foundation (presently the Suntory Foundation for
Arts), he presented his Symphony “Berlin Renshi,” commissioned by the Foundation. At
the concert, he received the January 1989 30" Mainichi Newspaper Art Prize. In 1989
he received the Kyoto Music Grand Prize for his activities thus far, and his 3" Otaka
Prize, for Piano Concerto No.2 “Winter Portrait.” In the following year, 1990, he received
his 4™ Otaka Prize, for Symphony “Berlin Renshi.”

From the "80s to "90s, he continuously presented large-scale works, commissioned by
the National Theatre of Japan, for gagaku, reigaku, shomyo and Japanese dance, such
as Ogenraku, Clouds Shore, Wind Roots and Reigaku Symphony “The Shadows Appearing
through Darkness.” In September 1989, he premiered Reigaku Symphony No.2 “Jitsugetsu
Byobu Isso — Kokai,” using two halls of the National Theatre simultaneously.

In 1989 he formed the ‘Tokyo International Music Ensemble—The New Tradition’
(TIME), an orchestral group focused on traditional instruments and shomyo. Since
that time, they have held concert tours in many American cities, and in many parts of
Europe such as England, Germany, Austria, France and Norway, and have appeared
at many music festivals, such as the Berlin Festival (1992), Wien Modern (1996), Hud-
dersfield Contemporary Music Festival (1992), and ULTIMA Oslo Contemporary Music
Festival (1997). They have also performed his own Way and Way II for traditional

instrumental group, shomyo, and Japanese dance all over the U.S. and Europe.

In 2002 he received the 33" Suntory Music Prize. In 2004 he assumed the post of
Composer-in-Residence at the Pacific Music Festival (PMF). In 2006 he premiered his
third opera White Nights.

In 1999 he was awarded the Medal with Purple Ribbon, and again in 2005 the Order
of the Rising Sun, Gold Rays with Rosette, by the Japanese Government. He has been
selected as one of the Persons in Cultural Merit since 2008.

Currently, he serves as Artistic Director of TIME, Artistic Director of Ensemble Ori-
gin—A Millennium of Resonance, as Adviser of the Japan Music Competition, Board
Member of Saison Foundation, Councilor of Suntory Foundation for Arts, Generarl
Artistic Director of the Kanagawa Arts Foudation, etc.

Biography






LEER
STAGE WORKS

Momo (1995/98) tE
Opera in three acts
Original text by Michael Ende
Libretto by Masashi Miura and the composer (in Japanese)

MAJOR ROLES: Momo (Soprano), Meister Hora (Baritone), Nino (Tenor), Nino’s wife
(Soprano), Nicola (Baritone), Nicola’s wife (Mezzo Soprano), Fusi (Tenor), The Men in
Gray (2 Tenors, 2 Baritones), Cassiopeia (Bass), Captain Gordon (Mezzo Soprano)

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2. 2. Ehn. 2. b.cl. 2. c.bsn — 4. 3. 3. 0 — 5perc (timp/b.dr/2susp.cym/
3tam-t/gong/3t.bells/cym.ant/trgl/Glsp/3tom-t/w.bl/2s.dr/flexatone/rattle/sleighbell /
marimb/chromatic gongs) — piano (also celesta) — 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.

Duration: 120 minutes
commissioned by the Agency for Cultural Affairs, Japan

First performance: October 13 and 14, 1995 — Tokyo — Rika Shiratsuchi/Chieko Teratani
(13/14), Nikikai, etc. and the Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Hiroshi
Wakasugi

Mono Opera “The Last Will of Fire” (1995) T/ FAXRI[KDES
Mono Opera in two acts
Libretto by Makoto Ooka (in Japanese)
ENSEMBLE: 2 pianos, ondes martenot, violoncello, ryuteki and percussion
Duration: 80 minutes
commissioned by the Hamarikyu Asahi Hall

First performance: November 16, 1995 — Tokyo — Kiyomi Toyoda, the composer,
Kayako Matsunaga, Takashi Harada, Masaharu Kanda, Takeshi Sasamoto and Taishi
Yokota

Stage Works



10

Hikari

(2002) *
Opera in four acts

Original text: Keizo Hino

Libretto: Yasunari Takahashi and Shigetaka Matsumoto (in Japanese)

MAJOR ROLES: Mitsuda (Baritone), Huang (Soprano), Old man (Tenor), Ishida
(Baritone), Old woman/ Voice (Soprano)

ORCHESTRA: 3 (II&III also picc). 3 (IIT also E hn). 3 (Il also b. cl). 3 (Il also c.bsn) -
4.3.2.b.tbn. 1 - 5perc (timp/tam-t/cym/vibr/xyl/Glsp/2s.dr/4tom-t/b.dr/trgl/
3w.bl/2claves/marmb/2gong/bongo/t.bells/flextone/3cowbells/cym.ant/rot-t/
chinese-cym/chinese-gong) — piano, celesta — strings

Duration: 140 minutes
commissioned by New National Theatre

First performance: January 17, 18 and 19, 2003 — Tokyo — Hideto Ihara, Jun Hoshino,
Yuko Kamahora, Taemi Kohama, Kazunori Kubo, Kazuhiro Kotetsu, Ken Nakamura,
Emiko Suga and others, Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Hiroshi
Wakasugi

Ikuta-gawa Monogatari (2004) 4£H)I$E

White

L&

Stage work
Libretto by Makoto Ooka
commissioned by Kanagawa Arts Foundation

First performance: August 8, 2004 — Kanagawa — Hideo Kanze, Mansaku Nomura,
Ukon Miyake, Ippei Shigeyama, Makiko Sakurai, Yoshiko Kanda and the composer

Nights (2005) FTOAR
Opera in three acts

Libretto: Takashi Tsujii (in Japanese)

MAJOR ROLES: Senji Uehara (Baritone), Yukiko Uehara (Soprano), Agilia (Soprano),
Jonis (Tenor), Valfatti (Tenor), Otto (Baritone), Daniel (Soprano)

ORCHESTRA: 3 (III also picc). 3 (Il also E hn). 3 (Il also b.cl). 3 (Il also c.bsn) —
4.3.3.1-5perc - piano (also celesta) — 16. 14. 12. 10. 8

Duration: 140 minutes

commissioned by Kanagawa Arts Foundation for Kanagawa Kenmin Hall 30th
Anniversary

First performance: February 24 and 26, 2006 —- Kanagawa — Hideto Thara, Akie Amou,
Minako Shioda, Jun Suzuki, Masanobu Kondou, Tadahiko Hirano and Eri Unoki,
Tokyo Opera Singers, Kanagawa Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Yuzo Toyama



1

F—r A Z1Eqm

WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA

Up To Date Applause (1968) TyT by -FA - T7TO-X
for orchestra, rock band and tape
Duration: indeterminate

First performance: June 4, 1968 — Orchestral Space Festival, Tokyo — Japan
Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra conducted by Seiji Ozawa and The Mops
conducted by Toru Takemitsu

In the Reflection of Lighting Image (1980) FED Ak
for percussion and orchestra

PERCUSSION: vibr/Glsp/marimb/2gongs/t.bells/tam-t/4w.bl/cym.ant/2marac/
susp.cym/s.dr/4tom-t/b.dr/3bongos

ORCHESTRA: 2 (II also picc). 2. 2 (Il also E’cl).2-4.2.1. b.tbn. 0 - harp, celesta, piano
-12.10. 8. 8. 6.

Duration: 23 minutes

First performance: July 25, 1980 — Osaka — Sumire Yoshihara and the Osaka
Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Kotaro Sato

Piano Concerto No.1 E7/ HEME1E
“Reminiscence of Spaces” (1981) THEOEIE]

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2. 2. Ehn. 2. 2. cbsn —4. 2. 2. b.tbn. 0 - 4perc (b.dr/s.dr/bongo/
3tom-t/Glsp/t.bells/marimb/w.bl/5temple-bl/trgl/susp.cym/tam-t) — 14. 12. 10. 10. 8.

Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by NHK

First performance: October 18, 1981 —- NHK (broadcast) — Kaori Kimura and the NHK
Symphony Orchestra conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Engen (1982/86) ZATA
for koto and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: 2.2.E.hn.2.2-4.2.2.b.tbn. 0 - 3perc (3susp.cym/gong/tam-t/s.dr/
marimb/Glsp/t.bells) — harp, piano (also celesta) — 14. 14. 12. 10. 6.

Duration: 22 minutes
commissioned by Tadao Sawai

First performance: March 26, 1982 — Tokyo — Tadao Sawai and the Tokyo Symphony
Orchestra conducted by Kenichiro Kobayashi

Works for Orchestra



12

Violin Concerto T4+ G
“Circulating Scenery” (1983) [fEIRYT 2 E &=

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2. 3. 3.2 - 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 — 4perc (xyl/vibr/Glsp/trgl/
susp.cym/cym.ant/t.bell/2gongs/tam-t/s.dr/bongo/3tom-t/b.dr) — piano (also celesta) —
14.12. 10. 10. 8.

Duration: 26 minutes
commissioned by the Min-On Contemporary Music Festival

First performance: May 21, 1983 — Tokyo — Paul Zukofsky and the Tokyo Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by Tadaaki Otaka

Full score and parts on hire. Study score on sale. Schott Music S] 1023

Paganini Personal (1983-86) NHZ—=ZN=VFI
for marimba and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2.2.2.2-4.2.2. b.tbn. 0 - 4perc Btimp/s.dr/tam-t/b.dr/
2susp.cym/cym.ant/4cowbells) — piano — 14. 12. 10. 10. 8.

Duration: 13 minutes

First performance: July 2, 1984 — Sapporo — Hiroyuki Iwaki (marimba and conductor)
and the Sapporo Symphony Orchestra

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Time Surrounding (1984) B DERZR
for percussion and orchestra

PERCUSSION (8 players): timp/xyl/2marimb/Glsp/susp.cym/3trgl/s.dr/3w.bl/anvil/
metal board/3cowbells/conga/2bongos/2gongs/2sets of tom-t(4+4)/tam-t/b.dr/t.bells/
2claves/temple-bl

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2.3.3. 2. cbsn—4.3.3.1- piano -12. 10. 8. 8. 6.

Duration: 12 minutes

commissioned by NHK
First performance: March, 1984 — Tokyo - NHK Symphony Orchestra conducted by
Seiichi Mitsuishi
Symphony for Chamber Orchestra ERZEH
“Time Current” (1986) (44 L-hL>h]

1.1.1.1-1. 1. 1. 0 — 2perc (vibr/Glsp/tam-t/marimb/susp.cym) — piano—1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Duration: 20 minutes

First performance: February 20, 1987 — Paris — Ensemble InterContemporain conducted
by Kent Nagano

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

F—4r 2 b SRR



Interspace (1987) {2 H—ZAN—2
for string orchestra
Duration: 9 minutes

First performance: March 19, 1987 — Sapporo — Sapporo Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Study score on sale. Schott Music S] 1047

Piano Concerto No.2 E7 / =2
“Winter Portrait” (1987) [ZDBE %]

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2. 3. 3.2 -4.3. 2. b.tbn. 0 - 5perc (xyl/vibr/marimb/b.dr/susp.cym/
tam-t/s.dr/3tom-t/w.bl) — 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.

Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by NHK

First performance: May 23, 1988 — Tokyo — Kaori Kimura and the NHK Symphony
Orchestra conducted by Yuzo Toyama

Full score and parts on hire. Study score on sale. Schott Music S] 1060

Symphony “Berlin Renshi” (1988) TEMIAIL L8
for Soprano, Tenor and orchestra

Text by Makoto Ooka, Karin Kiwus, Hiroshi Kawasaki and Guntram Vesper (in
Japanese and German)

ORCHESTRA: picc. 3. 3. 3. 2. c.bsn — 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 - 7perc (timp/w.bl/xyl/2gongs/
2susp.cym/Glsp/3tom-t/vibr/t-bells/marimb/cym.ant/s.dr/tam-t/trgl/b.dr/bongo) —
harp, piano (also celesta) — 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 42 minutes
commissioned by the Suntory Music Foundation

First performance: November 18, 1988 — Tokyo — Shinobu Sato, Shizuo Tanei and the
Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Existence (1989) FRva
for organ and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: 3 (Il also picc). 2. E.hn. 2. b.cl. 2. c.bsn - 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 — 4perc (Glsp/
xyl/mokusho/tam-t/susp.cym/s.dr/trgl/3tom-t/4w.bl/vibr/3cowbells/claves/b.dr/
vibr/2bongos) — harp - 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.

Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by the Japan Shinsei Symphony Orchestra

First performance: June 9, 1989 — Tokyo — Keiko Inoue and the Japan Shinsei Symphony
Orchestra conducted by Kazuo Yamada

Works for Orchestra



14

Voices from the Environment (1989) RE,SDE
for orchestra

3 (III also picc). 3. 3. 2. c.bsn — 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 1 — timp. 4perc (xyl/2susp.cym/mokusho/
Glsp/2cym.ant/w.bl/trgl/2s.dr/3cowbells/rattle/rei/3tom-t/bongo/gong/tam-t/b.dr) —
piano - 16. 14. 12. 10. 8. (or 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.)

Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyu Bunkamura

First performance: September 24, 1989 — Tokyo — Tokyo Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Kazuyoshi Akiyama

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Concerto for Koto and Chamber Orchestra Eip=
“The Origin” (1989) [t&)E |

ORCHESTRA: 2 (Il also picc). 2. 2.2 -2. 2. 0. 0 — 2perc (xyl/Glsp/marimb/mokusho/
2trgl/2w.bl/2susp.cym/cym.ant/claves/temple-bl/small-bell/3cowbells/s.dr/tam-t/
bongo/3tom-t/b.dr/rot-t) — piano — 8. 6. 4. 4. 2.

Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by the Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

First performance: October 3, 1989 — Brussels — Chieko Fukunaga and the Orchestra
Ensemble Kanazawa conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Symphonic Movement “Kyoto” (1989) FERME] T
for orchestra

picc. 2. a. f1. 2.2. 2. cbsn - 4. 3. 2. b. tbn. 0. - 4perc vibr/xyl/Glsp/w.bl/cym.ant/trgl/s.dr/
2susp.cym/3tom-t/bongo/tam-t/metal chime/b.dr - harp, piano - 16. 14. 12. 10. 8

Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by the Kyoto Credit Association for the Kyoto Symphony Orchestra

First performance: December 26, 1989 — Kyoto — Kyoto Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Kenichiro Kobayashi

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Piano Concerto No.3 E7 / mEHEIER
“Cross Water Roads” (1991) [k

ORCHESTRA: 2 (I also picc). 2 (IT also E.hn). 2. 2. c.bsn — 2. 2. b.tbn. 0 — 2perc (tam-t/
s.dr/3tom-t/timp/t.bells/xyl/2bongos/Glsp/trgl/b.dr/cym.ant) — 12. 10. 8. 8. 6. (or 8. 6.
4.4.2)

Duration: 17 minutes
commissioned by Hiroyuki Iwaki and the Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

First performance: September 15, 1991 — Tokyo — Kaori Kimura and the Orchestra
Ensemble Kanazawa conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

F—4r 2 b SRR



15

Luminous Space (1991) KDz
for sho, ondes martenot and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: 3 (III also picc). 3. 3. 2. c.bsn — 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 — timp, 3perc (marimb/
vibr/Glsp/tam-t/b.dr/3tom-t/s.dr/trgl/w.bl/metal chime/chromatic gongs/cym.ant/
2gongs/temple-bl/bongo/susp.cym/xyl) - piano (also 5-octave celesta) — 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 23 minutes
commissioned by the Foundation for Itabashi Cultural Promotion

First performance: November 12, 1991 — Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata, Takashi Harada and
the Tokyo Symphony Orchestra conducted by Yuzo Toyama

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Interplay (1992) ki
for flute and string ensemble
STRING ENSEMBLE: 10. 0. 4. 3. 2.
Duration: 20 minutes
commissioned by the Art Tower Mito for Mito Chamber Orchestra

First performance: November 7, 1992 — Mito — Shigenori Kudo and Mito Chamber
Orchestra

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Symphony for Chamber Orchestra No.2 ERRXEME2E
“Undercurrent” (1993) [Po&—AL2 R

2 (Il also picc). 2. 2.2 -2.2.0. 0 - 3perc (vibr/Glsp/s.dr/xyl/b.dr/cym.ant/t.bells/
susp.cym/tam-t/3tom-t/marimb/gong) — piano (also celesta) — 10. 8. 6. 4. 2.

Duration: 20 minutes
commissioned by the Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

First performance: September 19, 1993 — Nagoya — Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa
conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Cosmos Ceremony (1993) AXERX-ELEZ—
for ryuteki, sho and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2.2.2.2-4.2.0.b.tbn. 0 - 3perc (timp/vibr/w.bl/bongo/xyl/
2susp.cym/s.dr/2tam-t/t.bells/tom-t) — celesta (also piano) - 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 7 minutes

commissioned by the Comemorative Foundation for the International Garden and
Greenery Exposition, Osaka, Japan, 1990

First performance: October 22, 1993 — Osaka — Sukeyasu Shiba, Mayumi Miyata and
the Century Orchestra Osaka conducted by Uriel Segal

Works for Orchestra



16

Symphony No.4 REMFEIE
“Recollection of Reminiscence Beyond” (1994) [EEDEEIEDHEAH AN

picc. 2.2.2.2-4.2. 1. b.tbn. 1 - 4perc (susp.cym/timp/cym.ant/flexatone/tam-t/s.dr/
xyl/Glsp/vibr/t.bells/2tom-t/b.dr/tam-t/gong) — piano (also celesta) — 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 20 minutes
commissioned by the Century Orchestra Osaka
First performance: September 17, 1994 — Osaka — Century Orchestra Osaka conducted

by Yutaka Sado
“Coexistence” RNEZEF—TZNSDEHD
for Shakuhachi and String Orchestra (1994) [$#77]

STRING ORCHESTRA: 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.
Duration: 6 minutes

commissioned by the Comemorative Foundation for the International Garden and
Greenery Exposition, Osaka, Japan, 1990

First performance: October 26, 1994 — Osaka — Kifu Mitsuhashi and Teleman Ensemble
conducted by Takeharu Nobuhara

Symphony No.3 TEMEIE
“lnner Communications” (1995) [ZME]

picc. 2.3.3.2. cbsn—4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 1 — 4perc (cym.ant/timp/susp.cym/4tom-t/2gongs/
chromatic gong/xyl/flexatone/t.bells/vibr/s.dr/bongo/marimb/Glsp/w.bl/b.dr/tam-t)
—-16.14.12.10. 8.

Duration: 23 minutes
commissioned by the Kanagawa Kenmin Hall for its 20th anniversary

First performance: January 16, 1995 — Yokohama — Kanagawa Philharmonic Orchestra
and the Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Kazushi Ono

“Coexistence” FUORTIVNI EFA=FTAITDEHD
for Ondes Martenot and Orchestra (1996) [

ORCHESTRA: 2 (Il also picc). 2. 2.2 —4. 2. 2. 1 - 4perc (vibr/xyl/cym.ant/susp.cym/
trgl/s.dr/bongo/tam-t/b.dr) — harp — 12. 10. 10. 8. 6.

Duration: 6 minutes
commissioned by Cosmos International Prize

First performance: October 31, 1996 — Osaka — Takashi Harada and the Kansai
Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Shunsaku Tsutsumi

-7 bR



17

Symphony No.5 “Time Perspective” (1997) TEMESE[ R T D EFHE
——On the Theme of Opera “Momo”—— —ANRF[EEIDEBICLEZI—

3 (I also picc). 3. Ehn. 3. 3 - 4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 - 5perc (timp/3susp.cym/2w.bl/xyl/Glsp/
chromatic gongs/cym.ant/vibr/s.dr/flexatone/marimb/2gongs/tom-t/tam-t/b.dr) —
piano - 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 22 minutes
commissioned by NHK

First performance: August 17, 1997 - NHK (broadcast) — Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Symphony No.2 “Undercurrent” (1997) TEME2E[T A —HL 2 M
a version for orchestra of Symphony for Chamber Orchestra No.2 “Undercurrent”

picc. 2.3.3.2-4. 3. 2. b.tbn. 0 - 3perc (vibr/Glsp/3susp.cym/2cym.ant/timp/3s.dr/xyl/
2b.dr/t.bells/2tam-t/3tom-t/marimb/gong) — piano (also celesta) — 14. 12. 10. 8. 6.

Duration: 20 minutes

First performance: October 3, 1997 — Ultima Oslo Contemporary Music Festival, Oslo —
Oslo Filharmoniske Orkester conducted by Hiroshi Wakasugi

Full score and parts on hire. Study score on sale. S] 1153 Schott Music

“Coexistence” for Orchestra (1997) F—=T AT DEHOHTE]

1 (also picc). 2. 2.2 - 2. 1. 0. 0 — 2perc (susp.cym/3cowbells/timp/trgl/flexatone/b.dr/
tam-t) — 10. 8. 6. 4. 2.

Duration: 6 minutes
commissioned by Cosmos International Prize

First performance: November 3, 1997 — Osaka — Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Shunsaku Tsutsumi

“Bridging” for Orchestra (2001) F—=TZSD-HD[EE]

picc. 2. 3 (IlT also E. hn). 3 (IIT also b. cl). 2. c. bsn — 4. 3. 3. 1. — 4perc (timp/xyl/Glsp/
vibr/cym/s.dr/b.dr/tam-t/cym.ant/trgl/w.bl/cawbell/claves/metal chime/bongo/
t.bells/marimb/tom-t/rot-t) — piano — 16. 14. 12. 10. 8.

Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Sendai Philharmonic Orchestra

First performance: November 3, 2001 — Sendai — Sendai Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Yuzo Toyama

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Works for Orchestra



18

Symphony No.6 TEMHFEE
“A Hundred Years From Now” (2001) [WEHLPSEENDS B

for soprano and orchestra
Text: Rabindranath Tagor (Japanese translation by Tatsuo Morimoto)

ORCHESTRA: picc. 2.2.2.b.cl. 2. c. bsn—4. 3. 2. b. thbn. 0 — 5perc (2timp/4cym/xyl/
3vibr/2Glsp/2t.bells/3s.dr/bongo/2tom-t/2tam-t/b.dr)

Duration: 17 minutes
commissioned by NHK

First performance: October 4, 2001 — NHK (broadcast) — Mari Midorikawa and Tokyo
Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Tadaaki Otaka

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Between Space and Time (2001) ERA—=2 ANR—=Z TR 41 L
for chamber orchestra
1.1.1.1-1.1. 0. b. trb. 0 — perc (marimb/cym/tam-t) - piano - 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Toho Gakuen School of Music

First performance: January 11, 2002 — Tokyo — Toho Gakuen Orchestra conducted by
Akio Yasuraoka

Returning to Sounds Environment (2002) ZICED
for shakuhachi and orchestra

ORCHESTRA: 2 (I also picc). 2 (I also E. hn). 2 (IT also b. cl). 2 (Il also ¢. bsn) —2.2.0.0

— 2perc (susp.cym/w.bl/timp/marmb/xyl/tam-t/gong/b-dr/vibr/glsp/tom-t) — piano —
strings

Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

First performance: March 16, 2002 - Kanazawa — Kifu Mitsuhashi and Orchestra
Ensemble Kanazawa conducted by Hiroyuki Iwaki

Concertato (2004) AYFvE—b
for harp and chamber orchestra
CHAMBER ORCHESTRA: 1 (also picc). 1.1.1- 2.1.1.0 - 2perc-4.4.3.3.2
Duration: 15 minutes

commissioned by Ayako Shinozaki

First performance: Novermber 11, 2004 — Tokyo — Ayako Shinozaki and Kioi
Sinfonietta Tokyo conducted by Tetsuji Honna

F—4r 2 b SRR



19

Symphony No.7 REMETE
“Ishikawa Paraphrase” (2007) [4YHTINSTL—X]
——in memory of Hiroyuki lwaki— —ABRZDBEIC—

2 (I&IT also picc). 2.2.2-3.2.1.2 - piano - 12. 10. 8. 6. 4
Duration: 17 minutes
commissioned by the Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

First performance: January 8, 2008 — Kanazawa — Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa
conducted by Michiyoshi Inoue

Piano Concerto No.4 “Jazz” (2009) E7 / %EEIE[ D v X

ORCHESTRA: 2 (Il also picc). 2. 2. 2 = 3. 3. 3(Ill also b.tbn). 1 — 3perc (timp/xyl/mar/
t.bells/cym/tam-t/s.dr/3tom-t(mid.high/middle/low)/b.dr/w.bl(mid.high)) - 12. 10. 8.
6.6

Duration: 20-25 minutes
commissioned by Kanazawa Arts Foundation

First performance: May 30, 2009 — Yokohama — Yousuke Yamashita, Kanagawa
Philharmonic Orchestra conducted by Sachio Fujioka

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Symphony No.8 (2011) TEHFESE
——Revelation 2011— —UJzL M3 2011—

for chamber orchestra

2 (I&II also picc). 1 (also E. hn). 2 (IT also b. cl). 1 - 2. 1. 1. 0 - 3perc (timp/xyl/mar/
t.bells/cym/tam-t/s.dr/b.dr/w.bl) - piano-2.1.1. 1. 1

Duration: 26 minutes
commissioned by Tokyo Sinfonietta

First performance: December 3, 2011 — Tokyo — Tokyo Sinfonietta conducted by
Yasuaki Itakura

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Works for Orchestra



20

RZE KA

WORKS FOR WIND BAND

To the Memory of Nugshead (2003) FI Iy KOBIE
for symphonic band

picc. 3.3. 7. E’cl. b. cl. 3. 2sax - 4. 3. 3. 1 - perc (tam-t/cym/vibr/Glsp/s.dr/b.dr/trgl/
2wbl/marimb/2gong/bongo/t.bells/rot-t)

Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by Japan Ground Self Defense Force Central Band

First performance: June 14, 2003 — Tokyo — Japan Ground Self Defense Force Central
Band conducted by Toyokazu Nonaka

D& S



21

ERZE(FMR

CHAMBER WORKS

Trio (1956) bUF
for two flutes and harp
Duration: 8 minutes

First performance: 1956 — Tanglewood Festival of Contemporary Music, Tanglewood

String Quartet (1957) MBS
Duration: 23 minutes

First performance (in part): February, 1957 — New York - Juliard String Quartet

Distance (1978) TARAEL2R
for Noh-performer and instrumental ensemble

ENSEMBLE: flute (also picc), clarinet, 2 percussion (vibr/hyoshigi/tam-t/3gongs/
cym.ant/Glsp), piano (also hyoshigi) and violoncello

Duration: 20 minutes
commissioned by Westdeutscher Rundfunk (WDR)

First performance: October, 1978 — Cologne — Hideo Kanze (Nohdance and Nohflute),
Michiko Takahashi, Helmut Gieler, Sumire Yoshihara, Masanori Fujita, the composer
and Tadao Iwamoto

On hire. Schott Music

Perspectives (1978) IS— AN F 4
for Noh-dance, flute, violin, viola, violoncello, percussion and electronic music
Duration: 45 minutes
commissioned by Metamusik Festival, Germany

First performance: October, 1978 — Metamusik Festival, Berlin — Hideo Kanze, Koji
Toyoda, Beate Schmidt, Sumire Yoshihara and others

Recurrence (1979) DAL
for flute, clarinet, percussion, harp, piano, violin and cello
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by the Holland Festival

First performance: July, 1979 — Middelburg — Holland Festival Ensemble conducted by
Maki Ishii

Performing score on sale. Schott Music S] 1020

Chamber Works



22

Piano Quintet “Prana” (1985) €7/ AEEHM75—7]

for flute, clarinet, violin, violoncello and piano
Duration: 15 minutes

commissioned by the 4th International Contest for the Interpretation of Contemporary
Piano Music, France

First performance: November 3, 1985 — Interlink Festival ‘85, Tokyo — Shozo Nakagawa,
Toshiaki Morita, Kishiko Suzumi, Ryosuke Hori and Kaori Kimura

Performing score on sale. Schott Music S] 1024

String Quartet No.2 “Interspace” (1986) R MEEMEIR M A —AN—X ]

Duration: 22 minutes
commissioned by Purcell String Quartet
First performance: December, 1986 — Vancouver — Purcell String Quartet

Full score and parts on hire. Schott Music

Présage (1986) TUH—=Ta

for six ondes martenot
Duration: 16 minutes
commissioned by Jeanne Loriod Ondes Martenot Sextet

First performance: February 18, 1987 — Marseille — Jeanne Loriod Ondes Martenot
Sextet

Trio Interlink (1990) N)Fq4282=-1029

for violin, piano and percussion

PERCUSSION: vibr/tom-t/marimb/susp.cym/tam-t/mokusho

Duration: 13 minutes

commissioned by the 7th Interlink Festival

First performance: November 26, 1990 — Tokyo — AbelSteinbergWinant Trio
Performing score on sale. Schott Music S] 1068

Aquascape (1992) TIFRr—7

for marimba, flute, piano and 2 percussion
Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Michiko Takahashi

First performance: January 12, 1993 — Tokyo — Michiko Takahashi and the New York
Ensemble

ESSES (ST



23

Reflection (1992) Dovorar
for nine players

flute, oboe, percussion (cid.Thos/mokusho(or w.bl)/tam-t/cym.ant/temple-bl/vibr/
chromatic gong/cid.Arpa(or crotales)/rei with bow/b.dr/susp.cym), harp and strings(1.
1.1.1. 1)

Duration: 16 minutes
commissioned by Yamatoshiko

First performance: October 28, 1992 — Osaka — Takemasa Iwama, Yoshiaki Obata,
Yasunori Yamaguchi, Yusuke Yamasaki, Eiji Arai, Kyoko Saburi, Hisashi Ono, Ryoichi
Fujimori and Hiroshi Ikematsu

Trio Fantasy (1994) N R s S

for piano, violin and violoncello
Duration: 7 minutes
commissioned by the Sainokuni Saitama Geijutsu Gekijo (Saitama Arts Theater)

First performance: October 15, 1994 — Yono — Ichiro Nodaira, Kenji Kobayashi and
Masaharu Kanda

On hire. Schott Music

String Quartet No.3 BRI ERMEIE
“Inner Landscape” (1994) [1>F— 5> KR5—7]

Duration: 14 minutes

commissioned by the New Arts String Quartet

First performance: November 14, 1994 — Tokyo — New Arts String Quartet
On hire. Schott Music

Music for Violin, Sho 32—V TA—TrpAF) .
and Piano (1995) TOoRET/

See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 45

String Quartet No.4 R MERMEIE
“In the Forest” (1999) [#FHFDFT]

Duration: 15 minutes

commissioned by the Amernet String Quartet with funds provided by La Salle
Foundation

First performance: April 30, 1999 — Cincinnati — Amernet String Quartet

Chamber Works



24

Metamorphosis (1999) ABRENT =R
for fagott quartet
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by the EU Japan Fest
First performance: August 29, 1999 — EU Japan Fest, Weimar — Berlin Fagott Quartet

Piano Quintet “Bridging” (2001) E7/ AEEH[%EE]
Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by New Arts String Quartet

First performance: March 16, 2001 — Shizuoka — Ichiro Nodaira and New Arts String
Quartet

Ceremonial Space (2001) ELEZTIVAN—R
for ryuteki, hichiriki, sho, shakuhachi, 2 koto and percussion
See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 46

Spiritual Sight II (2001) DOMRFIT
for gagaku, reigaku (ancient instruments), shomyo (Buddhist chanting) and violoncello
See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 46

Encounter (2002) B
for violoncello, reconstructed ancient musical instruments, gagaku and shomyo
See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 47

Space Line (2005) ANR=ZXF4 >
for viol consort
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by The Yukimi Kambe Viol Consort
First performance: November 22, 2005 — Tokyo — The Yukimi Kambe Viol Consort

Variation “White Nights” (2006) JrUI—a[E0ARK]
for percussion ensemble
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Percussion Museum for its 10th anniversary

First performance: June 17, 2006 — Tokyo — Atsushi Sugahara, Momoko Kamiya, Kyoko
Kato, Reiko Komatsu, Ai Horio and Shinya Matsushita



25

Yami o Irodoru Mono (1985/06) BMex260
for two violins, violoncello and piano
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by the 6th Kusatsu International Summer Music Academy and Festival

First performance: August 28, 1985 — Kusatsu International Summer Music Academy
and Festival, Gunma — Koji Toyoda, Kenji Kobayashi and the composer

First performance (reviced version): August 13, 2006 — Kanagawa — Kenji Kobayashi,
Yoshiko Nakura, Marika Kobayashi and the composer

Space Scene (2006) AN—ZR—2
for flute, clarinet, violin, violoncello, accordion and piano
Duration: 17 minutes
commisioned by Kanagawa Kenritsu Ongakudo (Kanagawa Prefectural Concert Hall)
First performance: December 9, 2006 — Kanagawa — Ensemble Wiener Collage

Circular Space (2008) =1 b gl 5|
for flute, clarinet, violoncello, piano and percussion
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Radio France

First performance: May 10, 2008 — Festival Présences 2008, Paris — Members of Tokyo
Sinfonietta

On hire. Schott Music

R
)
<l
N
glg_
H3
T

Hen’yo suru No-Kukan (2008)
for Noh-performers and two pianos
Duration: 25 minutes
commissioned by Kanagawa Music Foundation

First performance: November 22, 2008 — Yokohama — Shintaro Ban, Ryoko Aoki, Akiko
Samukawa and the composer

Trio Webster (2008) MIF-y1TRE—
for flute, clarinet and piano
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Webster Trio Japan

First performance: March 11, 2009 — Tokyo — Webster Trio Japan (Leone Buyse, Michael
Webster, Chizuko Sawa)

Schott Music

Chamber Works



26

’y

\:

Duo Interchange (2011) Fat- A4 E—Fz
for violin and violoncello
Duration: 4 minutes
commissioned by Yoshiko Arai and Seppo Kimanen
First performance: January 18, 2011 — Tokyo — Yoshiko Arai and Seppo Kimanen

ESSES (3



27

R FEAEm

INSTRUMENTAL WORKS

Sonata (1954) JF4
for violin and piano
Duration: 14 minutes

First performance: December, 1954 — New York — Kenji Kobayashi and the composer

Vein of Sounds (1972) =7
for harp
Duration: indeterminate
commissioned by Ayako Shinozaki
First performance: October 25, 1972 — Tokyo — Ayako Shinozaki

Multiple Spaces (1976) YIVTF 4TI ANR—2R
for organ
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Pro Musica Nova Festival

First performance: May 25, 1976 — Pro Musica Nova Festival, Bremen — Gelt Zacher

Two Existence (1980) =ONEE
for two pianos
Duration: 9 minutes
commissioned by the 3rd Festival of Tokyo

First performance: June 14, 1980 — 3rd Festival of Tokyo, Tokyo — Yuji Takahashi and
the composer

Performing score on sale. Schott Music SJ 1004

Kaze no Iroai (1980) ADEan
for solo flute
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Michio Kai
First performance: July, 1980 — Tokyo — Michio Kai

Scenes IV (1981) =XV
for violin and piano
Duration: 8 minutes

First performance: January 23, 1981 — Tokyo — Kenji Kobayashi and the composer

Instrumental Works



28

& <
Time in Tree, Time in Water (1981) 7[(@2'%]\7]«7)27]

for percussion and piano (also susp.cym)

PERCUSSION: vibr/trgl/Glsp/susp.cym/cym.ant/Rei with bow/3bongos/2tom-t/kin/
tam-t with super ball/marimb

Duration: 22 minutes
commissioned by Westdeutscher Rundfunk (WDR)

First performance: September 19, 1981 — Cologne — Sumire Yoshihara and the
composer

On hire. Schott Music

Before Darkness Appears (1981) BOFXRDEZIC

Pagan

for accordion and piano

Duration: 11 minutes

commissioned by the 8th Music in Museum Festival, Tokyo

First performance: December, 1981 — Tokyo — Mie Miki and the composer

ini Personal (1982) INHZ—ZIN=VFI
for marimba and piano

Duration: 9 minutes

commissioned by Hiroyuki Iwaki

First performance: August 21, 1982 — Karuizawa Music Festival, Nagano — Hiroyuki
Iwaki and Kaori Kimura

Performing score on sale. Schott Music S] 1013

Flowers Blooming in Summer (1982) Enife

Scene

S

for harp and piano

Duration: 7 minutes

commissioned by Mari Kimura and Kaori Kimura

First performance: October 15, 1982 — Tokyo — Mari Kimura and Kaori Kimura
Performing score on sale. Schott Music S 1016

s V (1982) =2V
for violin and piano
Duration: 8 minutes

First performance: October 27, 1982 — Tokyo — Kenji Kobayashi and the composer



29

Portrait of Forest (1983) HOH®K
for solo marimba
Duration: 9 minutes
commissioned by Atsushi Sugahara
First performance: September 28, 1983 — Tokyo — Atsushi Sugahara
On sale. Schott Music S] 1018

Wind Trace (1984) B DEHF

for three keyboard percussion

PERCUSSIONI: marimb/vibr/cym.ant
PERCUSSION II: marimb.
PERCUSSION III : marimb/cym.ant

Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Nexus

First performance: June 1, 1984 — Tokyo — Yasunori Yamaguchi, Atsushi Sugahara and
Sumire Yoshihara

Performing score on sale. Schott Music S] 1031

e
A

Cloud Figures (1984)

for solo oboe

Wi
9

Duration: 8.5 minutes

commissioned by the Interlink Festival, Tokyo

First performance: Novemver 7, 1984 — Tokyo — James P. Ostryniec
On sale. Schott Music S] 1036

Generation of Space (1985) ZZEDER
for contrabass
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Keizo Mizoiri
First performance: June 1, 1985 — Tokyo — Keizo Mizoiri

“Interspace” EEN—TD:HD
for Sho and Harp (1986) [128—ZNR=2Z |

See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 40

Instrumental Works



30

Perspectives (1986) B
for solo violin
Duration: 5.5 minutes

commissioned by the Japan Federation of Musicians for the 3rd International Music
Competition of Japan, Violin Division

performed at the second preliminary competition, part of the general competition held
in December, 1986, Tokyo

On sale. Schott Music S] 1033

Inter Konzert (1987) A>&—-a2J Vb
for piano
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Izumi Shimura
First performance: April 30, 1987 — Tokyo — Izumi Shimura
On sale. Schott Music SJ 1042

still Time I (1987) BEOD 7 L I
for harp
Duration: 6 minutes
First performance: August, 1987 — Lerchenborg — Ayako Shinozaki
On Sale. Schott Music S] 1131

Ten, Zui, Ho, Gyaku (1988) AeBEHr W
for shakuhachi and ondes martenot
See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 41

Transfiguration of the Moon (1988) BOZER
for violin and sho
See WORKS FOR/WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S), p. 42

Piano Nature (1989) E7J A Fv—
for piano
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Kayako Matsunaga
First performance: May 31, 1989 — Tokyo — Kayako Matsunaga

S



31

Wind Stream (1989) 4R AR =4
for solo flute
Duration: 9 minutes
commissioned by Junzo Hosokawa

First performance: June 30, 1989 — Sapporo — Junzo Hosokawa

Music for Art Kites (1989) S 7= 8D DEH
for Soprano and flute
See WORKS FOR VOICE(S)/CHOIR, p. 50

The Source (1989) Wi
for solo marimba
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Momoko Kamiya
First performance: June 21, 1990 - Tokyo - Momoko Kamiya
On sale. Schott Music SJ 1061

Inexhaustible Fountain (1990) fRV) % % &K
for piano
Duration: 8 minutes

First performance: January 29, 1990 — Osaka — the composer
On Sale. Schott Music S] 1176

Troposphere (1990) X
for ondes martenot and marimba
Duration: 13 minutes

First performance: September 14, 1990 — Yokohama — Takashi Harada and Mutsuko

Fujii
Dimensions (1990) Fa4AarX
for pipe organ
Duration: 15 minutes
First performance: October 12, 1990 — Yokohama — Keiko Inoue
Friends (1990) JLX

for solo violin
Duration: 4 minutes

First performance: December 17, 1990 — Tokyo — Kenji Kobayashi

Instrumental Works



32

Intoxicant Moon (1991) A OE:
for ondes martenot
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Takashi Harada
First performance: September 6, 1991 — Yokohama — Takashi Harada

AKki o Utsu Oto (1991) HFEITOE
for marimba
Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Momoko Kamiya
First performance: October 28, 1991 — Tokyo — Momoko Kamiya

Interrelation 1(1991) 125-Ub—->arl
for violoncello and piano
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Masaharu Kanda and the Casals Hall
First performance: December 12, 1991 — Tokyo — Masaharu Kanda and Kazuoki Fujii

Cosmos of Coexistence (1992) HEOFH
for marimba and piano
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Mutsuko Taneya
First performance: January 18, 1992 — Osaka — Mutsuko Taneya and the composer

Farewell to ... (1992) TPzl by
——To the Memory of Luigi Nono— — AT =/ DBIEIL—
for piano

Duration: 6 minutes

First performance: February 6, 1992 — Tokyo — Satoko Inoue

Fantasy (1992) PRl
for organ
Duration: 8 minutes

commissioned by the Organizing Committee of the Second International Organ
Competition Musashino Tokyo 1992 (IOCM)

performed at the competition held in September, 1992, Tokyo
On sale. Schott Music SJ 1069

S



33

In Memory of John Cage (1992-93) A XEY—FG T a2 =2
for piano
Duration: 3 minutes
First performance: April 8, 1993 — Tokyo — the composer
On sale. Schott Music S] 1086

Intercross (1993) 1>42—702R
for violin and piano
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by the French Ministry of Culture
First performance: January 30, 1993 — Paris — Adele Auriol and Bernard Fauchet
On sale. Schott Music S] 1075

Rhythm Gradation (1993) YZXLTZTF—ar
for timpani
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Atsushi Sugahara
First performance: April 22, 1993 — Tokyo — Atsushi Sugahara
On Sale. Schott Music S] 1104

Omniscape (1993) FLZR5—F
for violin
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Mari Kimura

First performance: September 7, 1993 — Tokyo — Mari Kimura

My Song (1994) FNOEY
for Soprano and marimba
See WORKS FOR VOICE(S)/CHOIR, p. 51

Cosmic Harmony (1995) AXIy Y N—F=—
for violoncello and piano
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by the Suntory Music Foundation

First performance: October 22, 1995 — Cello Festival, Kronberg — Tsuyoshi Tsutsumi
and Yuka Kobayashi

Performing score on sale. Schott Music S 1110

Instrumental Works



34

Imaginary Scenes (1995) BGOER
for piano
Duration: 5.5 minutes

commissioned by the Japan Federation of Musicians for the 6th International Music
Competition of Japan, Piano Division

performed at the second preliminary competition, part of the general competition on
November 17 to 19, 1995, Tokyo

On sale. Schott Music S] 1093

rrTE
Still Time IV (199) BED {7 W IV
——In Memory of Toru Takemitsu—— — R RDBEIC—

for flute

Duration: 5 minutes

First performance: April 10, 1996 — Yokohama — Hiroshi Koizumi
On sale. Schott Music SJ 1112

Perspectives II (1996) B2
for percussion
PERCUSSION: cym.ant(or Glsp)/marimb/mokusho(or w.bl)/rot-t/tam-t/2tom-t/vibr
Duration: 7.5 minutes

commissioned by the Japan Musical Education and Culture Promotion Society for the
13th Japan Wind and Percussion Competition, Percussion Division

performed at the second stage, part of the general competition on November 21, 1996,
Tokyo

On sale. Schott Music S] 1097

Existence (1997) 1TGIRAFUR
——In Memory of Kuniharu Akiyama— —BILFRRE DB R —

for clarinet and piano
Duration: 4 minutes
First performance: August 17, 1997 — Yokohama — Yoshiaki Suzuki and the composer

“Mirage” ATV 2RIV EFTIL-NRN=ZD=HD
for English Horn and Double Bass (1998) [35—2 2]

Duration: 7 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyo Opera City Cultural Foundation and Keizo Mizoiri
First performance: September 1, 1998 — Tokyo — Yumiko Mizoiri and Keizo Mizoiri

S



35

Interrelation II (1998) 1>a=-JL—=a>rll
for violin and piano
Duration: 10 minutes

First performance: November 19, 1998 — Tokyo — Kenji Kobayashi and the composer

“Mirage” FA-TAFLEN=TIA-FD=HD
for Accordion and Harpsichord (1998) (35— 2]
a version of "Mirage” for Sho and Harpsichord
Duration: 7 minutes
First performance: March 13, 1999 — Okayama — Mie Miki and Yuji Takahashi

Cloud Atlas (1984-1999) EDOFIE

for piano

I.  (1985) I.
Duration: 2.5 minutes

m (1985) 1I.
Duration: 5 minutes

m. (1985) 1.
Duration : 2 minutes

IV. Cloud Vein (1987) IV. Z0iE
Duration: 3 minutes

V. Cloud Rainbow (1987) V. EE
Duration: 4 minutes

VI. Cloud Falls (1987) VL. Z20i%
Duration: 4 minutes

VII. Cloud Brocade (1989) VI. ED$R
Duration: 4 minutes

b i A

VII. Cloud in the Distance (1989) VI 5{%5&?35*1
Duration: 3 minutes

IX. Cloud Current (1989) IX. 2D
Duration: 4 minutes

X. Cloud in the Space (1999) X. E-22fHE

Duration: 6 minutes
Each piece can be performed independently.

commissioned for I, II, IIl and X by Kaori Kimura
commissioned for IV, V and VI by the 15th Music in Museum Festival, Tokyo
commissioned for VII, VIII and IX by Kaori Nakajima

First performance of I, Il and III: June 28, 1985 — Tokyo — Kaori Kimura

First performance of IV, V and VI (a version for three pianos): December 25, 1987 —
Tokyo — Frederic Rzewski, Yuji Takahashi and the composer

First performance of VII, VIII and IX: November 26, 1989 — Tokyo — Kaori Nakajima
First performance of X: June 14, 1999 — Tokyo - Kaori Kimura

On sale. Schott Music S] 1025 (1, 11, I1I), S] 1048 (1V, V, V1), S] 1059 (V11, V111, IX), S] 1122 (X)

Instrumental Works



36

In a Living Memory (2000) ShABEEDOHIC

Piano

for flute solo

Duration: 7 minutes

commissioned by the 5th Kobe International Flute Competition (KIFC)

performed at the first round of the Competition, held from August 2 to 11, 2001, Kobe
On sale. Schott Music S] 1126

Space (2001) E7/ AXR—2R
for piano
Duration: 9 minutes

commissioned by Warwick Arts Society for the 2001 Worwick & Leamington Festival
to be performed by Joanna MaxGregor with funds provided through the Regional Arts
Lottery Programme by West Midlands Arts

First performance: July 14, 2001 — the 2001 Warwick & Leamington Festival — Joanna
MacGregor

On sale. Schott Music SJ 1145

“Innervoice” BEOEXBEICLD
on the theme of Gagaku (2001) [N% 5%

for marimba solo
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Momoko Kamiya

First performance: Octover 28, 2001 — Yokohama — Momoko Kamiya

Ballade (2002) NT—NK

Piano

for cello-marimba (or marimba)

Duration: 8 minutes

commissioned by Mutsuko Taneya

First performance: November 26, 2002 — Osaka — Mutsuko Taneya
On sale. Schott Music S] 1168

Poem (2003) E7/RIL
for piano

Duration: 6 minutes

commissioned by the 5th Hamamatsu International Piano Competition

performed at the second stage of the Competition, held on November 15, 16 and 17,
2003 in Hamamatsu

On sale. Schott Music SJ 1147

S



37

Resonant Space (2007) LYF > heAN—2Z
for clarinet and piano
Duration: 6 minutes

commissioned by Ensemble Wiener Collage

Green Rhythms (2007) gU—=2 XL
——for the centenary of Rachel Carson’s birth— —LAF I =V EFH00FEICHF L T—

for cello-marimba (or marimba)

Duration: 8.5 minutes

commissioned by Mutsuko Taneya

First performance: December 21, 2007 — Osaka — Mutsuko Taneya
On sale. Schott Music SJ] 1168

Sen no Image no tame ni (2009) BOAA=TDEHIC
for two pianos
Duration: 4 minutes

First performance: April 25, 2009 — Tsu — Akiko Samukawa and the composer

Transfiguration (2009) ERTDEH
for harp and electronics
Duration: 8 minutes
commissioned by Ayako Shinozaki

First performance: November 11, 2009 — Tokyo — Ayako Shinozaki and Sumihisa
Arima

Piano Craft (2010) E7/-9257F
for piano
Duration: 8 minutes
commissioned by Yoko Miki
First performance: June 1, 2010 — Tokyo — Yoko Miki

Sonatina (2010) JFFx
for piano
Duration: 8 minutes
commissioned by Harumi Hanafusa
First performance: January 15, 2011 — New York — Harumi Hanafusa

Instrumental Works



38

Pagan

Pagan

MRS

ini Personal (2011) INHZ—ZN=VFI
for violin and piano

Duration: 9 minutes

commissioned by Fumiko Kai and Kaori Osuga

First performance: Auguts 8, 2011 — Tokyo - ROSCO (Fumiko Kai and Kaori Osuga)

ini Personal (2011) INSH === FI
for 2 pianos

Duration: 9 minutes

commissioned by Asuka lino

First performance: October 9, 2011 — Tokyo — Asuka lino and the composer



39

BARDGIRRE RN /=D

WORKS FOR,“WITH TRADITIONAL JAPANESE INSTRUMENT(S)

o
[
e
75 A~

Ogenraku (1980/96)
for gagaku ensemble with/without shomyo (Buddhist chanting)

Duration: 40 minutes (a version for gagaku ensemble with shomyo)
25 minutes (a version for gagaku ensemble without shomyo)

commissioned by the Japan National Theatre

First performance of a version for gagaku ensemble with shomyo: October 30, 1980 —
Tokyo — Tokyo Gakuso and Tendai & Shingon Buddhist chanting

First performance of a version for gagaku ensemble without shomyo: April 9, 1996
- Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata, Kanehiko Togi, Sukeyasu Shiba, Yukio Tanaka, Chieko
Fukunaga, Yasunori Yamaguchi and others

Wa (1981) &
for 13 stringed koto, 17 stringed koto, piano and percussion
Duration: 12 minutes

commissioned by Berliner Festwochen

First performance: September 12, 1981 — Berliner Festwochen, Berlin — Tadao Sawai,
Kazue Sawai, the composer and Sumire Yoshihara

Engen (1982/86) AATA
for koto and orchestra
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 11

Enenraku (1982) (B
for gagaku ensemble
Duration: 45 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre

First performance: October 30, 1982 — Tokyo — Tokyo Gakuso and Tendai & Shingon
Buddhist chanting

Rinkaiiki (1983) ERtiE
for solo sangen
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Kazuko Takada
First performance: February 9, 1983 — Tokyo — Kazuko Takada

Works for/with Traditional Japanese Instrument(s)



40

Galaxy (1983) B DR
for solo sho
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Mayumi Miyata
First performance: February 23, 1983 - Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata

Hikari-nagi (1983)
for ryuteki and percussion
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Michiko Akao
First performance: May 14, 1983 — Tokyo — Michiko Akao and Yasunori Yamaguchi

Density (1984) EE
for shakuhachi, 2 koto and sangen
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Hogaku Yonin no Kai
First performance: March, 1984 — Tokyo — Hogaku Yonin no Kai

Yoché (1985) Fk
for ryuteki and piano
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Michiko Akao

First performance: May 7, 1985 — Tokyo — Michiko Akao and the composer

“Interspace” EEN—-TDHD
for Sho and Harp (1986) [123—ZNXR=-2Z]

Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by Eito Enterprise

First performance: April 12, 1986 — Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata and Masumi Nagasawa

kS

Still Time I(1986) BED 7 0 ]
for solo sho
Duration: 21 minutes

1st movement: commissioned by the Japan National Theatre
2nd, 3rd and 4th movements: commissioned by Mayumi Miyata

First performance of 1st movement: March 7, 1986 — Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata
First performance of 2nd, 3rd and 4th movements: July 12, 1986 — Tokyo - Mayumi
Miyata

HARDIRIREEED 7= DIEGR



41

still Time I (1986) B 7 L I
for solo kugo
Duration: 4 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre
First performance: March 7, 1986 — Tokyo — Ushio Torikai

Reigaku Symphony BT E
“The Shadows Appearing through Darkness” (1987) [BEz&EH» L (FHh 3%

for reigaku (ancient instruments) and gagaku orchestsra with shomyo (Buddhist
chanting)

Duration: 52 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre

First performance: September 29, 1987 — Tokyo — Tokyo Gakuso with Tendai & Shingon
Buddhist chanting directed by the composer

Katachi naki Mugen no Yoha (1987) D=t EEROKK
for solo koto
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Noriko Sanagi
First performance: October 15, 1987 — Sapporo — Noriko Sanagi

Voices of Water (1988) KD
for hitsu
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre
First performance: March 11, 1988 — Tokyo — Akiko Nishigata

Sensing the Color in the Wind (1988) RICR%E&
for shakuhachi and two koto
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Hogaku Yonin no Kai

First performance: March 16, 1988 — Tokyo — Hogaku Yonin no Kai

Ten, Zui, Ho, Gyaku (1988) AePE R
for shakuhachi and ondes martenot
Duration: 18 minutes
commissioned by Kifu Mitsuhashi
First performance: October 19, 1988 — Tokyo — Kifu Mitsuhashi and Takashi Harada

Works for/with Traditional Japanese Instrument(s)



42

Prana (1988) 75—F
for ryuteki, hichiriki, sho, kugo, hensho and dancer
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Kirik Ensemble

First performance: November 25, 1988 — Tokyo — Yuko Iwakame, Satoru Yaotani,
Mayumi Miyata, Masumi Nagasawa, Yasunori Yamaguchi and Yoshiko Suzuki

Transfiguration of the Moon (1988) BOZER
for violin and sho
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by the Interlink Festival, Tokyo

First performance: December 4, 1988 — Tokyo — Paul Zukofsky and Mayumi Miyata

Transfiguration of the Flower (1988) TEDOER
for koto, sangen and shakuhachi
Duration: 13 minutes

First performance: December 16, 1988 — Tokyo — Chieko Fukunaga, Akiko Nishigata
and Kazumi Endo

Water Relativity (1989) KDHEX
for hitsu and kin
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre
First performance: February 23, 1989 — Tokyo — Chieko Fukunaga and Akiko Nishigata

Wind Gradation (1989) BOREER
for ryuteki and piano
Duration: 11 minutes
commissioned by Michiko Akao
First performance: April 22, 1989 — Los Angeles — Michiko Akao and the composer

Reigaku Symphony No.2 R EE2E
“Jitsugetsu Byobu Isso - Kokai” (1989) (B BRE—% &5
for gagaku, reigaku (ancient instruments) and shomyo (Buddhist chanting)
Text by Makoto Ooka

Duration: 58 minutes
commissioned by the Japan National Theatre

First performance: September 29, 1989 — Tokyo — Tokyo International Music Ensemble
- The New Tradition and Tendai & Shingon Buddhist chanting conducted by the
composer

BARDIRIREEED 7= DIESR



43

Concerto for Koto and Chamber Orchestra =
“The Origin” (1989) [akE ]

See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 14

The Way (1990) H

for 2 ryuteki, 2 hichiriki(II also o-hichiriki), 2 sho(II also u), shakuhachi, biwa, 2 koto, 2
percussion and female dancer

Duration: 31.5 minutes
commissioned by the Agency for Cultural Affairs, Japan

First performance: February 21, 1990 — New York — Tokyo International Music
Ensemble - The New Tradition

On hire. Schott Music

Linked Poems of Autumn (1990) OEHK
for koto
Text: linked poems by Basho and others (in Japanese)
Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Norie Tomobuchi

First performance: September 26, 1990 — Tokyo — Norie Tomobuchi

The Way 1I (1990) B

for 4 hichiriki (I also o-hichiriki), 4 ryuteki, 5 sho (I & II also u), biwa, 2 koto,
shakuhachi, 3 percussion and 10 shomyo (Buddhist chanting)

Text by Makoto Ooka’s “Dryads of Four Seasons” (translated in English by William I.
Elliot and Kazuo Kawamura)

Duration: 40 minutes
commissioned by the Book Fair Committee, Germany

First performance: October 2, 1990 — Frankfurt — Tokyo International Music Ensemble -
The New Tradition and Tendai & Shingon Buddhist chanting

Projection (1991) 520
for koto
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Chieko Fukunaga
First performance: May 27, 1991 — Tokyo — Chieko Fukunaga

Luminous Space (1991) FDZEME
for sho, ondes martenot and orchestra
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p.15

Works for/with Traditional Japanese Instrument(s)



44

h B
Compound Tune (1992) FEbht
——Resonance, Luster and Color—— —BxLELEVNE—

for shakuhachi and 2 koto
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Hogaku Yonin no Kai

First performance: March 4, 1992 — Tokyo — Kozan Kitahara, Sumiko Goto and Mitoko
Takahata

Brightening Wind (1992) ), s)
for sho and piano
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Mayumi Mitaya
First performance: April 3, 1992 — Tokyo — Mayumi Miyata and the composer

Tenryuji (1992) K
for ryuteki, shakuhachi, sho, koto, ondes martenot and percussion
Duration: 30 minutes
commissioned by Tenryuji with Tomoyuki Suzuki

First performance: September 19, 1992 — Kyoto — Sukeyasu Shiba, Kifu Mitsuhashi,
Mayumi Miyata, Chieko Fukunaga, Takashi Harada and Yasunori Yamaguchi

Cosmos Ceremony (1993) AXERX-ELEZ—
for ryuteki, sho and orchestra
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 15

&

Toki Sayuru (1993) =T 3
for koto and piano
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Yoko Nishi
First performance: December 10, 1993 — Tokyo — Yoko Nishi and Rikuya Terashima

Unchu Kuyo Bosatsu (1994) ErhftEERE
for gagaku, reigaku (ancient instruments) and shomyo (Buddhist chanting)
Duration: 45 minutes
commissioned by the 10th Tokyo Summer Festival

First performance: July 18, 1994 — Tokyo Summer Festival, Tokyo — Tokyo International
Music Ensemble - The New Tradition with Tendai & Shingon Buddhist chanting

HADIRIGERS D 7= H DEd



45

“Coexistence” RNEZEA—TZNSDEHD
for Shakuhachi and String Orchestra (1994) [$#77]

See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 16

Music for Violin, Sho 2= TF—TrAA )
and Piano (199) FrR-ET/
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Music from Japan for its 20th anniversary

First performance: February 24, 1995 - New York — Paul Zukofsky, Mayumi Miyata
and the composer

Spiritual Sight (1996) DDHRF
for gagaku, reigaku (ancient instruments), shomyo (Buddhist chanting) and violoncello
Duration: 80 minutes
commisioned by Kanagawa Kenritsu Ongakudo (Kanagawa Prefectural Concert Hall)

First performance: November 17, 1996 — Yokohama — Tokyo International Music
Ensemble - The New Tradition, Tendai & Shingon Buddhist chanting and Yoko
Hasegawa

Voice Perspectives (1996/98) JA A R IN—ANG T (TF
for voice and sho
See WORKS FOR VOICE(S)/CHOIR, p.53

Land Mystery (1997) EEAR
for shakuhachi and 20 stringed koto
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Kifu Mitsuhashi and Nanae Yoshimura

First performance: April 11, 1997 - Tokyo — Kifu Mitsuhashi and Nanae Yoshimura

“Mirage” EEN=TA-FDE=HD
for Shé and Harpsichord (1998) (35— 2l

Duration: 7 minutes
commisioned by Elisabeth Chojnacka

First performance: February 8, 1998 — Paris — Ko Ishikawa and Elisabeth Chojnacka

Works for/with Traditional Japanese Instrument(s)



46

still Time V (1998) B0 f7 LY
for hokyo
Duration: 6 minutes
commissioned by The Echos of the Silk Road Japan Foundation
First performance: March 4, 1998 - Hong Kong — Kyoko Kato

“Mirage” RNEET/DI=HD
for Shakuhachi and Piano (1998) [35—-2a]

Duration: 8 minutes

First performance: October 22, 1998 — London - Kifu Mitsuhashi and the composer

Reigaku Kokyo (1998) 3T
for reigaku ensemble (ancient instruments)
Duration: 14 minutes

First performance: October 30, 1998 — Hong Kong — Fuyuhiko Sasaki, Takeshi
Sasamoto, Hitomi Nakamura and Kyoko Kato

Ceremonial Space (2001) ELEZTI-AN—=2R
for ryuteki, hichiriki, sho, shakuhachi, 2 koto and percussion
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Pro Musica Nipponia

First performance: November 22, 2001 — Tokyo — Pro Musica Nipponia

Spiritual Sight II (2001) DOMRF

for violin (also asso), haisho (also ryuteki), hichiriki (also o-hichiriki), sho (also u),
kugo, asso (also 13-stringed koto), hokyo (also hensho and others)

Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by Executive Committee for A Millennium of Resonance

First performance: November 26, 2001 — A Millenniumu of Resonance, Kyoto —
Ensemble Origin

Hakko (2001) B
for sho and koto
Duration: 9 minutes
commissioned by Naoyuki Manabe

First performance: December 7, 2001 — Yokohama — Naoyuki Manabe and Kazue Sawai

Returning to Sounds Environment (2002) HIED
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 18

BARDIRIREEED 7= DIEGR



Encounter (2002) BE
for violoncello, reconstructed ancient musical instruments, gagaku and shomyo
Duration: 32 minutes
commissioned by Executive Committee for A Millennium of Resonance

First performance: June 12,2002 — A Millennium of Resonance in Europe 2002, Krakow
— Ensemble Origin

Coexistence 2008 (2008) #7¥ 2008
for reconstructed ancient musical instruments
Duration: 20 minutes
commissioned by Executive Committee for A Millennium of Resonance

First performance: March 14, 2008 — A Millennium of Resonance in USA 2008, New
York — Ensemble Origin

Ka-Cho-Fu-Getsu (2009) TEEAA
for traditional Japanese instruments
Duration: 14 minutes

commissioned by NHK Hougaku Ginousha Ikuseikai (NHK Japanese Traditional
Music Academy)

First performance: March 11, 2009 — The students of NHK Hougaku Ginousha
Ikuseikai conducted by Yasuaki Itakura

Works for/with Traditional Japanese Instrument(s)



48

=/ e
WORKS FOR VOICE(S),/CHOIR

Extended Voices (1967) IJRF>Ty R T4 X
for voices and synthesizer
Duration: indeterminate

First performance: 1967 — New York — David Tudor, David Behrman, John Cage and the
composer

Voice Act (1967) T4 RXTYU b
for mixed chorus and bassoon
Text by Shuji Terayama
Duration: indeterminate

First performance: November 5, 1973 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus conducted
by Shinkichi Maeda and Nobuaki Tanaka

Syntax (1977) SRV R
for mixed chorus
Text: Japanese proverbs (in Japanese)
Duration: 16 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: September 30, 1977 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus
conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Aru Toki (1981) & DEF
for Soprano and piano
Text by Santoka (in Japanese)
Duration: 10 minutes
commissioned by Mieko Takizawa
First performance: November, 1981 — Tokyo — Mieko Takizawa and the composer



49

Heso no Uta (1984) NVYDS =
for children’s chorus
Text: children’s poems selected by Seikyo Muchaku (in Japanese)

Okashiiyo HHLLWEK
Duration: 2.5 minutes

Budo no Ki KESDA
Duration: 2.5 minutes

Atama ni kuru Toki BRICC B EE
Duration: 1.5 minutes

Oikakeru EBWLOHIT S
Duration: 1 minutes

Mou Modoranai Mono H52bELSHEVHD
Duration: 3 minutes

(untitled) €320

Duration: 2.5 minutes
commissioned by the Nissay Theatre

First performance: November 11, 1984 — Tokyo — Hibari Sound Chorus, the Little
Spiritual Fantasic Singers in Arakawa Tokyo and the Tokyo Broadcasting Children’s
Chorus conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Nadare no Toki (1985) EHDE X
for mixed chorus, marimba and piano
Text by Rin Ishigaki (in Japanese)
Nadare no Toki EHOEE
Genshidowa BEFERE
Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: March 22, 1985 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus, Hiroyuki
Iwaki (marimba and conductor) and Kaori Kimura

Requiem (1985) $EERER
for male chorus
Text by Koichi Kihara (in Japanese)
Duration: 23 minutes
commissioned by Hosei University Arion Choir

First performance: December 4, 1985 — Tokyo — Hosei University Arion Choir
conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Works for Voice(s) / Choir



50

Paganini Personal (1986) NHZ—=ZN=VF
for marimba and piano with mixed chorus
(a version of Paganini Personal for marimba and piano arranged by Hiroyuki Iwaki)
Text by Hiroyuki Iwaki (in Japanese)
Duration: 12 minutes

First performance: March 8, 1986 — Tokyo — Hiroyuki Iwaki (marimba and conductor)
and the composer with the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

Mangetsu no Yoru no Kaiwa (1986) B DROZEE
for mixed chorus and percussion
Text by Shinpei Kusano (in Japanese)
Mangetsu no Yoru no Kaiwa W R DBDEE
Otamajakushi Shi, Go hiki Bz U»< LasT
Duration: 11 minutes

First performance: January 11, 1987 — Tokyo — the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus
conducted by Saeko Hasegawa

Symphony “Berlin Renshi” (1988) TEMI ALY L8 |
for Soprano, Tenor and orchestra
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p. 13

Genshiryoku Sensuikan “Onagazame” no FEFABKREFTFHFX D
Seitekina Kokai to Jisatsu no Uta (1989) MR i & BHRX DR

for mixed chorus

Text by Makoto Ooka (in Japanese)

Duration: 17 minutes

commissioned by Guerrilla Vocal Ensemble Torelinco

First performance: February 24, 1989 — Tokyo — Guerrilla Vocal Ensemble Torelinco
conducted by Koichi Akishima

Music for Art Kites (1989) ZMMD f- & DEFZ
for Soprano and flute

Text by Makoto Ooka (in Japanese also available in German; German translation by
Ikuko Matsumoto)

1. Sicht des Drachen 1. B
Duration: 4 minutes
11. Lied des Drachen I MD S 7=

Duration: 3 minutes

Each piece can be performed independently.

commissioned by Goethe Institut Osaka

First performance: August 13, 1989 — Shizuoka — Shihoko Otani and Michio Kai



Desire (1992) BE
for mixed chorus
Text by Takashi Tsujii (in Japanese)
Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: January 20, 1992 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus conducted
by Nobuaki Tanaka

Hikari no Toride, Kaze no Shiro (1992) KD EV) TR
for mixed chorus
Text by Makoto Ooka (in Japanese)
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Tsukuru-kai

First performance: August 2, 1992 — Miyagi — Tsukuru-kai conducted by Nobuaki
Tanaka

White Horse (1993) [=[WY-5
for male chorus and Tubular bells
Text by Takashi Tsujii (in Japanese)
Duration: 12 minutes
commissioned by Hosei University Arion Choir

First performance: November 25, 1993 — Tokyo — Hosei University Arion Choir and
Kyoko Kato conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

My Song (1994) DS 7=
for Soprano and marimba
Text by Shuntaro Tanikawa (in Japanese)
Duration: 7 minutes
commissioned by New Songs Creation Society

First performance: September 14, 1994 — Tokyo — Yuri Ohashi, Ara Kaori and Michiko
Katanami

Works for Voice(s) / Choir



52

Scenes of Poems I (1994) FOROES

for mixed chorus and violoncello

Text from Shi no Naka no Fukei (Scenes of Poems), a collection of poems selected by
Rin Ishigaki (in Japanese)

Mori no Wakaba (Young Leaves of the Wood) HOEE
Text by Mitsuharu Kaneko

Duration: 2 minutes

Tenka Matsunen — Shominko XFRFE-HRE
(The End of the World - Thoughts on the Common People)

Text by Shinkichi Ito

Duration: 6 minutes

Harappa (The Vacant Lot) BE-oif

Text by Hiroshi Osada
Duration: 2.5 minutes

Taiyo no Hikari o Chochin ni shite KBOXERITICLT
(Make Lanterns from the Light of the Sun)

Text by Rin Ishigaki

Duration: 4.5 minutes

Each piece can be performed independently.
commissioned by Laurel Echo Chorus

First performance: September 18, 1994 — Osaka — Laurel Echo Chorus and Fumiaki
Kono conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

On sale. SJ1119

Sora ni Kotori ga Inakunatta Hi (1995) B VWELSEST-R

for clarinet and mixed chorus

Text by Shuntaro Tanikawa (in Japanese)

Shiawase Ft
Asa L]
Sora ni Kotori ga Inakunatta Hi 2B WELSE>/H

Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: March 20, 1995 — Tokyo — Tadashi Hoshino and Tokyo Philharmonic
Chorus conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Toge (1995) e

for Soprano and harpsichord

Text by Rin Ishigaki (in Japanese)

Duration: 4 minutes

commissioned by New Songs Creation Society

First performance: September 11, 1995 — Tokyo — Shihoko Otani, Umeda Chiyomi and
Kaori Nakajima



53

Voice Perspectives (1996/998) GA A R IN=ANY T4
for Soprano and sho
Text from Shobogenzo by Dogen (in Japanese)
Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Westdeutscher Rundfunk (WDR)

First performance: December 6, 1996 — Cologne — Michiko Hirayama and Mayumi
Miyata

Oral Poetry of the Native American (1997) BEELTOEE
for mixed chorus and flute
Text by native Americans (translated in Japanese by Hisao Kanaseki)

Maho no Kotoba BEOZ EIE
Duration: 14 minutes
Sora no Hataoriki DI 55 %

Duration: 6.5 minutes

Ore no Wakamono tachi wa Hataraite wa lkenai HSh®O&EELSEBHOTIEVITEWL
Duration: 6 minutes

commissioned by the Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: March 24, 1997 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus and Mari
Nakano conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Scenes of Poems II (1998) FOHh0EE 1
for mixed chorus

Text from Shi no Naka no Fukei (Scenes of Poems), a collection of poems selected by
Rin Ishigaki (in Japanese)

Enfance finie Enfance finie
Text by Tatsuji Miyoshi
Duration: 4.5 minutes

Crevasse ni Kieta Joseitaiin JLNRITHZ =RMEE
Text by Yutaka Akiya
Duration: 9 minutes

Sayonara k%5
Text by Shuntaro Tanikawa
Duration: 2.5 minutes

Each piece can be performed independently.
commissioned by Tsukuru-kai

First performance: August 9, 1998 — Miyagi — Tsukuru-kai conducted by Nobuaki
Tanaka

Works for Voice(s) / Choir



54

Three Songs (1998) =2M5 7

for children’s chorus (or female chorus) and marimba
Text by Michio Mado (in Japanese)

Ki *x
Nuketa Ha ¥t f- g
Yuki ga Furu ENSD

Duration: 13 minutes
commissioned by Tajimi Boys and Girls Choir

First performance: November 1, 1998 — Nagoya — Tajimi Boys and Girls Choir Hidemi
Murase conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Furusato no Hoshi (2001) SBEEDE

for mixed chorus and viola

Text by Shuntaro Tanikawa (in Japanese)

Furusato no Hoshi SBDEEDE
Karada no Naka ni YAk 1
Hohoemi (F1F A&
Jaane L&t

Duration: 18 minutes
Each piece can be performed independently.
commissioned by Utaoni Choir and Arumo

First performance: February 10 and 24, 2001 — Mie and Toyama — Utaoni Choir and
Arumo, Fumiko Kai conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Futatsu no Uta (2001) SE20E

for Soprano and piano

Text by Hiroshi Osada (in Japanese)

Hajime ni ... [FL&OHIC
Ki, Hi no Hikari, Kemono tachi B.BOXY . 3EDESE
Duration: 8 minutes

commissioned by New Songs Creation Society

First performance: September 19, 2001 — Tokyo — Miwako Handa, Kaori Nakajima

Michizane in Sanuki (2001) I FHRDOHEE

&h

=

for mixed chorus and piano

Text: Makoto Ooka (in Japanese)
Duration: 18 minutes

commissioned by Atarashii Gasshodan

First performance: November 17, 2001 — Tokyo — Atarashii Gasshodan, Osuka Kaori
conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

fEdR



Attendance Flowers Funeral (2005/07) TEDxZE
for soprano and piano
Text: Takashi Tsujii (in Japanese)
Duration: 18 minutes
commissioned by New Songs Creation Society
First performance: June 18, 2006 — Aichi — Sawako Ogino and Kaori Nakajima

Legend of the Water Flame (2005/07) KRIBER
for mixed chorus and piano
Text: Makoto Ooka (in Japanese)
Duration: 38 minutes
commissioned by Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus

First performance: March 19, 2005 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus and Kaori
Nakajima conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

“White Nights” Suite (2007) {1 =L
for mixed chorus and piano
Text: Takashi Tsujii (in Japanese)
Duration: 15 minutes

First performance: September 23, 2007 — Tokyo — Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus and
Kaori Nakajima conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Three Songs (2008) =207
for mixed chorus
Text by Noriko Ibaragi (in Japanese)
Duration: 14 minutes
commissioned by Gassho Kyoku o Ishokusuru Kai “Iwakuni”

First performance: March 23, 2008 — Iwakuni — Chorus of Gassho Kyoku o Ishokusuru
Kai “Iwakuni” conducted by Nobuaki Tanaka

Works for Voice(s) / Choir



56

Mirai e (2008)

Ah

=]
=]

for mixed chorus and piano

Tokubetsu na Asa
Text by Seiji Murayama
Duration: 6 minutes

Ima Hajimaru Atarashii Ima
Text by Hiroshi Kawasaki
Duration: 6 minutes

Anata
Text by Shutetsu Suzumura
Duration: 4 minutes

Mirai e
Text by Shuntaro Tanikawa
Duration: 4 minutes

commissioned by Osaka University

REN

Eerllkai

WEREIH LWL E

Bl

RERA

First performance: December 21, 2008 — Nishinomiya — Osaka University Mixed

Chorus conducted by Shigeki Nishioka

g



57

BFE%
ELECTRONIC MUSIC

Up To Date Applause (1968) Ty by FA - 7TO-X
for orchestra, rock band and tape
See WORKS FOR ORCHESTRA, p.11

Tokyo 1969 (1969) 1969
Duration: 15 minutes
commissioned by the NHK Electronic Music Studio
First performance: January, 1969 — NHK (broadcast)

Theater Music (1969) SPH—3 =Ty
Duration: 6 minutes
commissioned by Takara Pavilion

performed from March through September, 1970 — Takara Pavilion at Osaka Expo ‘70

Mandalama (1969) YEIV
Duration: 3 minutes
commissioned by Osaka Expo ‘70
performed from March through September, 1970 — Theme Pavilion at Osaka Expo ‘70

Environmental Music 1, 2 and 3 (1970) RIEERE1-552-583
Duration: 30 minutes for each
composed for the Festival Plaza at Osaka Expo ‘70
performed from March through September, 1970 — Festival Plaza at Osaka Expo ‘70

The World (1975) HeT—ILK
Duration: 23 minutes
commissioned by the NHK Electronic Music Studio
First performance: June, 1975 — NHK (broadcast)

Perspectives (1978) IN— AN F 415
for Noh-dance, flute, violin, viola, violoncello, percussion and electronic music
See CHAMBER WORKS

Transfiguration (2009) ERTDEH

for harp and electronics
See INSTRUMENTAL WORKS, p.21

Electronic Music



58

Z DDV

OTHER WORKS

PUBLISHED BY C. F. PETERS CORP.

Music for Piano No. 2 (1959) 7 Eskso
Music for Piano No. 3 (1960) 7 Esess
Music for Piano No. 4 (1960) B S

Music for Electric Metronome (1960) for 3-7 players TR X FA/ — LD = DEFE

Stanzas (1960) for any number of string instruments A Y
For Strings (1961) BEBD-HIC
Music for Piano No. 5 (1961) E7/ BHES
Music for Piano No. 6 (1961) E7 ./ BE6
Music for Piano No. 7 (1961) E7 ./ BEET
Duet (1961) for string instrument and piano FaIv b
Parallel Music (1962) electronic music NFZLI-Za2—=DvY
Sapporo (1962) for 3-15 players with a conductor L0
Activities (1962) for brass instruments TITA4T14T74—X
Life Music (1964) electronic music 4732 —=Y vy (5—7)

Life Music (1964) for orchestraand tape T4 73 21— v I (=T AT ET—7)
The Field (1966) for orchestra YT 4 =LK
Situation (1966) for biwa, koto, violin, contrabass, piano and multiplier ¥ Fa1I—> 3>
Tinguely Mixture No.1 (1966) for electronic tape FTACT )= I XF2T7HE1E

Tinguely Mixture No.2 (1966) for electronic tape TAT) = I RF 2 TE2E

Z DD



PUBLISHED BY COMPOSERS EDITION

59

Appearance (1967) for 3 instrument players and 4 computer operators TET7LCZX

PUBLISHED BY ZEN-ON MUSIC COMPANY LTD.

String Quartet No.1 (1964)

Music for Living Space (1970)
Arrangements (1972) for percussion
Piano Media (1972) for piano
Pratyahara Event (1963-73)

Voice Field (1973) for children’s chorus
Bi no Bi (1975) for piano

Time Sequence (1976) for piano

HENERHE1E

A=Y T A= VJg T AN=2

n

TFLEIALY

E7/ AF47T
TIFA4YNT AT b
A4 RXT 4 —=ILK

E7 /il =N%E]

A LY=L R

Scenes I (1978) for violin and piano v—2X1

Scenes II (1979) for violin and piano =2 X1

Scenes Il (1980) for violin solo =21

Kodomo no Jujigun (1983) for mixed chorus FHO+FE

Song of Morning (1991) for sho and female chorus EEIVEE
PUBLISHED BY SHUNJUSHA PUBLISHING COMPANY

Clouds Shore, Wind Roots (1984) EOFE.ADR

for reigaku (ancient instruments) and gagaku ensemble

Other Works



60

RRE 2
FILMOGRAPHY

Saraba Natsu no Hikari (Adieu, Lumiere d’Eté)
directed by Yoshishige Yoshida
Gendai Eiga / ATG, 1968

Eros + Gyakusatsu (Eros plus Massacre)
directed by Yoshishige Yoshida
Gendai Eiga / ATG, 1969

Rengoku Eroica (Purgatory of Eroica)
directed by Yoshishige Yoshida
Gendai Eiga / ATG, 1970

Kokuhaku-teki Joyu-ron (Confessional Statement on Actress)
directed by Yoshishige Yoshida
Gendai Eiga / ATG, 1971

Kaigenrei (Martial Law)
directed by Yoshishige Yoshida
Gendai Eiga / ATG, 1973

Metastasis
Experimental film, directed by Toshio Matsumoto
1973

Shikisokuzeku-Kusokuzeshiki
Experimental film, directed by Toshio Matsumoto
1974

Jun (Jun)
directed by Hiroto Yokoyama
Kogeisha, 1980

Saya no Iru Toshizu (Saya in a Perspective)
directed by Seiji [zumi
Premiere International, 1986

g

R

E5IEEDK

IOX+ER

BWERIOCAH

EBRNX B

RS

ARXAD R

BHDWV B BRI



FLARAT5T4
DISCOGRAPHY

Aquascape
Michiko Takahashi (marimb), Dogen Kinowaki (fl), Kaori Kimura
(pno), Yasunori Yamaguchi, Sumire Yoshihara (perc)

Between Space and Time
Izumi Symphonietta Osaka / Yasuaki Itakura

“Bridging” for Orchestra
Sendai Philharmonic Orchestra / Yuzo Toyama

Cloud Atlas I, Il and IIT
Miwa Yuguchi (pno)
Yukie Nagai (pno)
Katsushi Kanazawa (pno)

Cloud Atlas I, II, 1T, 1V, Vand VI
Kaori Kimura (pno)

Cloud Figures
James P. Ostryniec (ob)

Concerto for Koto and Chamber Orchestra “The Origin”
Chieko Fukunaga (koto), Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa

Cosmic Harmony
Tsuyoshi Tsutsumi (vc), Akira Wakabayashi (pno)

Encounter
Ensemble Origin

Flowers Blooming in Summer
Mari Kimura (hp), Kaori Kimura (pno)

Galaxy
Mayumi Miyata (sho)

Naoyuki Manabe (sho)

Hikari-nagi
Sukeyasu Shiba (ryuteki), Sumire Yoshihara (perc)

Imaginary Scenes
Olaf Laneri (pno)
Katsushi Kanazawa (pno)

61

Sony SRCR 2409

Fontec FOCD3497

Fontec FOCD3497

Thorofon CTH2324
BIS KKCC2210/CD766
JIL JILA-1648

Camerata 32CM52/
CMCD-50037 (25CM52)

Camerata CMCD-50038
(25CM53)

Fontec FOCD3126

Sony Classical SRCR 2291

Fontec FOCD9183

Camerata 32CM52/
CMCD-50037 (25CM52)

Camerata 32CM53/
CMCD-50038 (25CM53)
ALM ALCD9023

Columbia COCF7015

Fontec FOCD9089/92
JIL JILA-1435

Discography



62

Innervoice
Momoko Kamiya (marimb)

Inter Konzert
Izumi Shimura (pno)

Kaze no Iroai

Pierre Yves Artaud (f1)
Yoko Owada (fl)

Kaze no Iroai (extract)
Pierre Yves Artaud (fl)

Land Mystery

Universal Classics
UCCP1057

ALM ALCD38

Fontec FOCD3252
Fontec FOCD3228

Fontec FOCD9056

Kifu Mitsuhashi (shakuhachi), Nanae Yoshimura (20-stringed Koto) Camerata CMCD28053

Mangetsu no Yoru no Kaiwa
Little Singers of Tokyo / Saeko Hasegawa
Little Singers of Tokyo / Saeko Hasegawa and Hisae Hasegawa

Oral Poetry of the Native American
Tokyo Philharmonic Chorus, Mari Nakano (fl) / Nobuaki Tanaka

Paganini Personal
Hiroyuki Iwaki (marimb), Kaori Kimura (pno)

Mutsuko Taneya (marimb), Kaori Kimura (pno)
Mutsuko Taneya (marimb), Toshi Ichiyanagi (pno)
Colin Currie (marimb), Robin Michael (pno)

Piano Concerto No.1 “Reminiscence of Spaces”
Kaori Kimura (pno), NHK Symphony Orchestra / Yuzo Toyama
Kaori Kimura (pno), NHK Symphony Orchestra /

Hiroyuki Iwaki

Piano Concerto No.3 “Cross Water Roads”
Kaori Kimura (pno), Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa /
Hiroyuki Iwaki

Piano Poem
Romain Descharmes (pno)

Piano Quintet “Bridging”
Keita Kosaka (pno), Machie Oguri, Himari Umehara (vn),
Haruo Takeuchi (Vla), Yutaka Hayashi (vlc)

Portrait of Forest

Mutsuko Taneya (marimb)
Atsushi Sugahara (marimb)

FT4RATI T«

Camerata 20CM187
Camerata 20CM283

Fontec FOCD3419

Camerata 32CM52/
CMCD-50037 (25CM52)
Fontec FOCD3138
Fontec FOCD3257
EMI Classics
CDZ 572 2672Y

CBS Sony CSCR8377
King records KICC3039

Camerata 25CM553
(CMCD-50040)

ALM Records ALCD-9052

Fontec FOCD3497

Fontec FOCD3138
Camerata CMCD-15085
(30CM414)



Atsushi Sugahara (marimb)
Mika Takehara (marimb)

Rhythm Gradation
Atsushi Sugahara (timp)

Atsushi Sugahara (timp)

Returning to Sounds Environment
Kifu Mitsuhashi (Shakuhachi), Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa /
Hiroyuki Iwaki

Rinkaiiki
Kazuko Takada (sangen)

The Source

Momoko Kamiya (marimb)
Mutsuko Taneya (marimb)
Momoko Kamiya (marimb)

Still Time 1
Mayumi Miyata (sho)

Still Time 1
Fuyuhiko Sasaki (Kugo)

Still Time 1T
Ayako Shinozaki (hp)
Ailing Sai (hp)

Still Time IV
Hiroshi Koizumi (fl)

Still Time V
Kyoko Kato (Hokyo)

String Quartet No.3 “Inner Landscape”
New Arts String Quartet

Symphonic Movement “Kyoto”
Kyoto Symphony Orchestra / Kazuhiro Koizumi

Symphony “Berlin Renshi”
Shinobu Sato (S), Shizuo Tanei (T), NHK Symphony Orchestra /
Yuzo Toyama

Symphony for Chamber Orchestra No.2 “Undercurrent”
Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa / Hiroyuki Iwaki

Camerata CMCD-99046
BIS-CD-1303

Camerata CMCD-15085
(30CM414)
Camerata CMCD-99046

WPCS11503

Fontec FOCD3150

Fontec FOCD3138
Fontec FOCD3198
Universal UCCP1057

Fontec FOCD3160

ALM ALCD2002

Fontec FOCD3253
King records KICC670

Denon COCO80448
Columbia COCO70817-8

ALM ALCD2003

Camerata CMCD-50040
(25CM553)/30CM557

Denon COCO75632

Fontec FOCD3126

Deutsche Grammophon
POCG1719

63

Discography



64

Symphony No.5 “Time Perspective”
Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra / Hiroyuki Iwaki

Symphony No. 6 “A Hundred Years from Now”
Mari Midorikawa (S), Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra /
Tadaaki Otaka

Symphony No. 7 “Ishikawa Paraphrase”
Orchestra Ensemble Kanazawa / Michiyoshi Inoue

Time in Tree, Time in Water
Sumire Yoshihara (perc), Toshi Ichiyanagi (pno)

Transfiguration of the Moon (Viola version)
Urara Seo (vla), Ko Ishikawa (sho)

Trio Interlink
Kaori Kimura (pno), Momoko Kamiya (perc), Kenji Kobayashi (vn)

Two Existence
Kaori Kimura, Toshi Ichiyanagi (pno)

Junko Miyake, Naoko Miyagawa (pno)

Violin Concerto “Circurating Scenery”

Camerata CMCD-50040
(25CM553)

Fontec FOCD3497

Warner WPCS-12131

CBS Sony 32DC1009

Fontec FOCD3302

Fontec FOCD3138

Camerata 32CM52/
CMCD-50037 (25CM52)

Nami Records
WWCC7402

Paul Zukofsky (vn), Tokyo Philharmonic Orchestra / Tadaaki Otaka Camerata 30CM81/

Tsugio Tokunaga (vn), NHK Symphony Orchestra / Yuzo Toyama

The Way
Tokyo International Music Ensemble — The New Tradition

Wind Trace
Mutsuko Taneya, Mariko Okada, Atsushi Sugahara (perc)

TFA4RXATTT 1

32CM295/CMCD-99046
CBS Sony 32DC350/
CSCR8373
King records KICC2017

Fontec FOCD3160

Fontec FOCD3138



65

=1F

BOOKS WRITTEN BY TOSHI ICHIYANAGI

Bl BEXEOWHBEEZD
HiEEE.19845%8R

Oto o Kiku Ongaku no Asu o Kangaeru (in Japanese)
Listening to the Sound — Notion of Music

Tokyo: Iwanami Shoten, 1984.

TREVIEH
NTTHAR. 199854A8

Ongaku to iu Itonami (in Japanese)
Music and Contemporary Age

Tokyo: NTT Publishing, 1998.

Books



66

F51

FOETANRS) - 10
FOAK.T7UI-Yar

GTEBT L TI) e ee o4
[BORAK I EBCEEABEET ) - 55
FROEIR (&) - - 43
FILFREEDBIEIC - 1 TV RF X

FREIT O (R UL/ e 32
DT Ry—7
(RUDITI— kBT FT5E52) - 22
TIOTATATA—R(EEKH) - 58
73—?41>tn—i®tw@
(35— 35
- "’kd\%#w;c {78
BADMERK (L kERRE) - 59

BRICC B EZ - ANVYDD =

FyFby-FA M TTO-Z
(F=FZARI Oy TR TF=F)eeeee i

Bl — KRN

TE7LZ
(FHEIEAVE1—Z-FNL—54)------ 59

HIEEVTS/EET ) 48

LoD ALY (GTRE) - 59

PE=HLY N TEMEE 17

YHE—HL 2 MNERTEME2E

(ERA—FRRT)eee 15

Enfance finie . 55D D E R I
(I]:bF“I:lnE) ...... 53

1T 27> 2 FILFBREDERE(IC
(75U y bEET ) neee- 34

£H)IEE (BEER) - 10

AHT NTTL—X FEHMETE.
EWRZDEEIC - 19

WELPSEEDLIC. XEMEH
(VTS /EF—HZART)eeeens 18

WEREZIHLLLE - KA

BRBZDEEIC . TEMETE
[AYHT NS TL—K ]+ 19

NN

N

%5l

ATV a- kI ELTIL-N—ZD
f2HO[I5—Ta] - 34

A=Y AR(T7AFULEET ) me 33
A28 —-a2 VIV METFI) e 30
N B G 3G T 0 § N EERRE 13

AR —ANR— N BEEHEIE - 20
A B—AR=REEN=TD=HD

..... 40

128=)L—=23> 1 (FzOEET/)
..... 32

12— —=2a3> M (JradUEET )

A AEY—-F G-I 32— (E7)

T 44D BEERRT BREL 12
TrUI-Ya [ROEE]
(TERBT Y TIV)-eee 24

AR AR =L(TI—h)eeee- 31
JAA4R-T7 NEEREETFIYR) - 48
G A RIS AN TG (EEE) 53
GAALR T4 —ILN(RERRE)------ 59

w»::a%ﬂﬁa?éo)zzacy;arwaaéﬂ
5’)b ...... 43
==;?Eo)iélﬁv VARREERE 35
Echt B EGE g A F=H) - - 44
IJRFoTYR T4

(e oY AHF—)-en 48
TR (B -+ 39
AATAEEFT—FRET) e 11
F—HZARSDEHOIEE] - 17
= ZNIDEHOHE]------ 17
BOATFE -AVYDS -

R e R L) -39
srLVEK > AVDS I
(BB (RAEF—4ZRS) 18
ANRSTEEIDEEICELS
- fg’ﬂi%S%r?ﬂﬁﬁT %R |
AL R —F (TP A FU ) o33
FhOBEHELBIZEVTIEWT AL
~BEDERELTOER



FURRIWVN EF=FTANZDIDHD

BB (F 1O ET R R ) 47

BT BER(7— k5 U %y b FO,
E7/ FTEE) e 25

HEOEBEICLB[AEDIE] (VY

B A-—TAIDEHD:--- 17

pE 7 AEEH o4

BRY R &EK(ETS) - 31

AICRE3GB(RAEE) - 41

BODEEV(TI— k) 27

BDOFEER(EEEEET /) -0 42

O (T5883) - - 29

BB EEET ) 44

Db EEBOKKEE) - a1

TEER B (BADEHES) - 47

BECRERIE) - 51

hSEDHIZ > 2B ENE

RIS 52 - B3(BFELR) - 57

BIEPOSDE(F - ZART) - 14

K—-=Z203 7%

FAKIE (T — b EBET AT 15

AOU KDL GT8ELT /)28

BL.BDXY . (FHDEE ~ 572D

HE A —FZRSDEHD - 17

HEF A TILN &
F—HZARSDHD- 16

HERNEXZEF—T A NTDEHD

..... 16
$£77 2008 (ExTHB) -+ 16
HEOFH(TYSNEET ) o 32
R KB E (A~ 28 5) - 14

ZEOEE.CT7/ GEmEIE - 11
RDER (T2 FFSR) e 29
B-TH EORBEX(ET /) 35

EQOHEOREK(EP /) 35
EDR. EUD*& RREHE) 59
EE‘OD% —RI)eeeen- 29

67

EDR. EOXRFEILET /) - 35
EOR.EOXRFEIET ) - 35
EQORIEI (E7)----- 35
EOXREL(ETS)---- 35
EOREL(EFS )+ 35
EQOXREV.EDF(ET/) - 35
T@il\iv 'f"*' (BT )eeeee 35
EOXREV.EDR (L
;@@i@'ﬁwxgwﬁ(lf?/) ------ 35
EOFIEI. AERIL (7 /)35
EQOREX . EQF(ET /) - 35
ENXRIEX . E- IF‘i ------ 35
ENE.E @i%l‘ilv ------ 35
Z%,&’%B#L\a@i‘l‘évm ET/)eeee 35
JUNZITHEZ =7 E FOROE R I
(IE*AHE) ...... 53
GY=2 UXL LAF IV H—
HEH100FEICF B T(RYUL/N)vees 37
ZEMMDI=DDTE(V TS5/ ETI—1)--50
K%E%H ...... 21
REMERMEIE 59
KB EIR( F— AN—X 22
B JUEEgERES
[A>F =5 RRF=F]----- 23
REMEEMEIEFOHRT] 23
BB DI 58
BFEFE - SHEOLE
FRFHEKE T FH5 X OB LiEE
BFXDECESAMR) .- - 50
:mﬂ FIVAH) e 32
E”"’ l) //\) ...... 31
TEHI ALY ERF
(VTS5 . FF—A—FZART) e 13
TEEMFEIR[ T A —H L R 17
TEMEIR[ZEL - 16
REMPABREILEDOHAN] - 16
TEMESE[ AR T 2R
ANRS[EEJOZEICELSD - 17
TEHFEESHOEENSLIC]
(VTS A= ART)eeeees 18

Alphabetical Index of Works



68

REMBEIE A HTNTTL—X],
BREZOBEC - 19
TEMEsE. UL 132011

(BRF =T ART) e 19
TENEEE] (AT ZrT) e 14
REXEMEIEK------ 16
DORR FER R EH.FO) - 45

DOMBL (T4 B BE L BEEE,

AXIy Y- N—FZ—(FzOLET/)
...... 33

JXER-tELEZ—(BEZEF-FRLS)
...... 15

FHO+FECEER®B) - 59

AF IV E— M N=FEERA T X 7)
...... 18

FLIR (BEI~15E 51EE) -+ - 58

YT 4 —=ILR(F=HTZArF) e 58

E&H%S FOROEZI (BEAE)------ 53

YTV N (BFER)------ 57

ZE - ZINEPVESESZH

/7’ — 32Ty (BFEE) 57
— R T (7L A Y EET I ) 59

*‘/ CAL(TFAF YL EET S ) eeeees 59

=D AM(TrAA L) eenees 59

= AN (T7AF ) EET I ) e 27

= AV(T LAV EET I ) 28

SFaAI—- a3 (EBETrIFYUS.

AL MINRET/ KRB 58
HARE—% R SR EHE2E

(€2 N E N ) RERERE 42
EAXEH 2 L-HL ]

(BERFA =T ART)eeee-- 12
ERXEHE2E[ T 4—HL ]

(BERA =T ZRT)ee-ee- 15
HOhOEE [ (REaBEFzO) - 52
FOBOESE I CREAWE)------ 53
Lt~ 252 ENE

%5l

RNEBEF —T AR DD
[$t77]----16

RNEET/DEHD[IF—=T 2] 46

Ty X ET R 19

BT B SR, T E MBS E.
FRSTEEIOEBICLD - 17

BIRT PR T 7Y G- 12

EEN=TIA-FDEHOD

EEN-TDI=HD
[A12B—  ANR=R ] 40

BV (BEaE) .- 51

Ay ACRERE) 48

KRG CREABEET /) v - 55

R () 58

ANR=R e =2 (TN—b 75Uy b TPAF
U FzO 7A=F AL ETS)eeen- 25

AN=R AL (GaFF-FHN4)nn- 24

T LUEZTIV AN— R (S BE E RN H2,
BOA A= DEHIT(ETI2) e 37
%m%mrmﬁj ------ 14

*Ef%o)}il'i
VFR(TFAF UL EETI)erenne 27
JFFR(ETS)eenn 37

TITNBPWEL Ko - REAR) - 52
ORI - BEELTOEE
FILANH L EF = ZRT) e 13

B4 LB b ERTERH
(BERA =T ZART)eeeee- 12

BA LY =T R(ETS)eeeees 59

KEBEOXERITICL TFHOFOEE I
(REAmMBEFzO)------ 52

XEFRBE (A2 K2 b ETYUZIN) e 31

RABOBEIC ~ BOFVY

D S 7= — =MD 7= H DEFEH

OB — ZATMD 7= H DEFEH

SERRFR (BAERE) - 49
B O (A RIS )eeeees 32
BOER(Gr4AU L8 42



F AR R (BEREHET oY TI) - 21
FARA QXU T FIH ) eeees 31
TA2TV— IV RF1T7EIE

FaTy hOREBEET ) - 58
FateA a—F oI (Tr4FULeF )

XTRE — ERE.FOFOEZ
(REAEEF TE) e 52

BERA O/ —LD-HDEFL(EE3~7)--58

RBE R (RANEF SR ILR S )eeeees 41

BE(T74AYL) eeees 30

BEET (GTss) - 34

KEEF (BEm RIEE A2 NIk 3TER)

...... 44
1969 (BF&ER) -+~ 57
(VT EN=TSA=F)eene 50
BFPBGHECT )44

H%*fa)k%‘iiu INCIERREE 40
BEDAUN T (S5 -+ 41
OGO (N—F) - 30

OGO RSB OBE IS (TI— k) 34
BEDITFVV (FE) - 46
BFDEBRSBGTERBEF —F XL T) - 12
FUF (FI—b2EN=F)een-ee 21
NUEREOE S D ICEEE DPN = IR
ITHRER) 22
JF g TRE—=(TN=bI5U%y b,

FJA T BT —(ET7/ T74FU .

FJ ZAy K OiEE (rER) - 20

EE D & % (BEAB. TS/ ETP ) 49

BEOIEN=FTEET ) o8

Bl -t~ =o0 > 1

EAbu BERLELEGOE (RAEF2) 44

IN= AN T 45 (BB TN— b TP AF Y,
Y45 F T OITRE BFER) o o1

69

NHZ—ZIN—=IF I (T4 FIEET )

INHZ == IS—= I FIL(ETI2) e 38
NHZ—=ZIN=VFI(RULNEF =T RIT)

INNHZ—=ZIN=VFIL(TUIREET V)

/\"ﬁ‘:—:-/\”—‘/d-ll/(vu CISET
[FUHIT
Bl EeE) - 46

TEDZEE(V TS/ EET ) oeenes 55
TENER (E = RN) - 42
INTG—=RK(TUZ/N)eennns 36

Bl F0ROER I (BFEABEF )

INTLIV-Z2a—=Dy 7 (BFEL) - 58
E7/EEE2 - 58
E7/BRES - 58
E7/BRE4 58
S ERES 58
L LI 58
E7/ EEET-- 58

E7/ R B 2R ORE]- - 11
E7 /BB R L0 K] - 13
7/ EmE3 &Pk 14
E7 /GEMEAE S v X 19

7/ EEDE]----- 59
E7 /5T feeeees 37

7/ LEEMEE] - 24

7/ AEEHM[ S I—F - I5U%y

MT7AA) L FIAETS ) eeees 20

EF /- ANR—=Z(ET /) 36
E7/ -2 4Fv—
7/ - RILL(ETS)eeeen- 36
E7 /AT LT (ETI)eeeen- 59

eI (e £ 4T5688) - - 40
KD (A KTV A—=FZRT)

Alphabetical Index of Works



70

KORBRGTESBEF —F AR T) - 1

EryA—2 AN—ZFU R824 L
(BRA—FZART)eeeee 18

EQE T/ 59

KDBE. T/ AT eee-- 9

BRL@EGNE - BEDY

Ty by AT —J DBEIC
(57/) ...... 32
ADDI(I TSI EET S ) 54

ZODNEE(ETI2) e o7
REIDR->AVYDS =

XDH KR ET/ HEMEE - 13

7T —F (ERERHCER 42
T5—F E7/ REBHM(IL-F. 75V Ry

M PAFYS FIOETS ) e 22
FSFLNNT AT b 59
TIHY—=F 2 (F KT b6 22
ABEEDECEERBET4AT) - 54
PARZICEAE VPR 31

SKE.ET/ HEHEIE- - 14
AVYDSD 7: REANE) - 49
NIV ERFKREM(V TS T

ERTBEMON-TEILI FAZIR) e 37

BT 5HE3
B (%)
(FIFAH—

R (BEEMmEET7 /2) -+ 25

SBSEDE

BEE U TDEEREABETIN—R) - 53
BAEDC &I ~ AL LTOEE

RIVT A TV AR=Z(FNH ) 27
BADRDEE(RERBEITESR) - 50
YA (BFER) 57

KO E
*W*ﬁii(%z%tg) ------ 42

B (HRRRN BN 43

T (R L EE) 43

IF YR DOHEIFREABEET ) 54
ZOM 5 f-(REAME) .- 55

EONS - (REAEBE/FLERRE) -+ 54

5|

B (RN F2.28) - 40
s_'l.—':/y7.72!-—-.rj7,r7j-u~/‘g£

22-U997-74—UT42T-AN=2
(BFER) - 59

35=Ya A Ty a- RV E
AT X=ZADF=HD:- - 34

=Y aA RNEET /DD 46

=T 2 EEN=TIA-FDLHD

Y/

RENCEERBEET /) -+ 56
EE-ANVDD I
ABEINT =D R(77Ty b)---e-- 24
HE53HELBVED > ANVYDI f=
E/ANRSROES] - 9
EEEHFANZ) -0 9

ZOBEB(TULIN) e 29

HOPT EKEMERTMFIE - 23
HOBEFOFOER I (RF4BEFO)

...... 52
BERDIED(TrAF UL 2EET S )eeeen 25
ME4H L TBh 5 . s

(R HER F=EH) - -~ - 41
ENHLDB > =D2NDH /-
FIKBEHEET S ) v et 40
HEOREOEFA TEHMFEIE- - 16
BORBEZIC(FPA-—F 1A EET )28

—5 AT EF—TF)

47 32—V v I(F=F) 58
UjzlA a2 XEHESE

(ERA—HFZART)veee- 19
DAL ZR(T=hI5Uxy b FTEREN-T,
E7/ JrA4F U FO) e 29

YXL-T5TF =3 (5F1282)---33
YL 3 (EH9):------ 23



BEBR (RANEZ+HgE) -+ -+ 45
BRI (=) - 39
WAL/ —/DBEIEBIC
A WAvE |28 /R
FeE Svd- JCC SRRRRRR 46
HERTEMEEE, L THHh3%]
(fo Fe =E) - - - 41
HRTEME2EH ARR—E B
(e e =8 - - - 42
LAFzb-H—Y EFI100FEICHFE T,
GUY=2 e YZL(TYIS) s 37
LYF 2 hZANR=Z
(75VRy REET I )eeeee- 37

B (+= A ER. ET7 ) STRE) - 39
S ZABEEORIS(TI—1)--- 36
FADD (AT ITFIEIYLIN)enne 51

71

Alphabetical Index of Works



72

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
OF WORKS

Activities (brass instruments)-«---- 58
Aki o Utsu Oto (marimb)-«---- 32
Anata — Mirai e

Appearance (3 instrument players &

4 computer operators)- -« -+ 59
Aquascape (marimb, fl, pno & 2perc)--22
Arrangements (perc)------ 59
Aru Toki (Soprano & pno)---- -+ 48
Asa — Sora ni Kotori ga Inakunatta Hi
Atama ni kuru Toki = Heso no Uta
Attendance Flowers Funeral

(Soprano & pno)---- -+ 55

Ballade (marimb)------ 36
Before Darkness Appears
(acc & pno)------ 28
Berlin Renshi, Symphony
(Soprano, Tenor & orch)««---- 13
Between Space and Time
(chamber orch)-+--+- 18
Bi no Bi (pno)------ 59
Bridging for Orchestra------ 17
Bridging, Piano Quintet------ 24
Brightening Wind (sho & pno)---- -+ 44
Budo no Ki — Heso no Uta

Celemonial Space (ryuteki, hichiriki, sho,
shakuhachi, 2 koto & perc)- - - -46
Circulating Scenery, Violin Concerto- - - 12

Cloud Atlas I (pno)- -+ 35

Cloud Atlas I (pno)- -+ -+ 35

Cloud Atlas III (pno)- -« -+ 35

Cloud Atlas IV, Cloud Vein (pno)------ 35
Cloud Atlas V, Cloud Rainbow

Cloud Atlas VI, Cloud Falls (pno)------ 35

Cloud Atlas VII, Cloud Brocade (pno)---35

Cloud Atlas VIII, Cloud in the Distance
(leO) ...... 35

Cloud Atlas IX, Cloud Current (pno)----- 35

Cloud Atlas X, Cloud in the Space

(pno)--++- 35
Cloud Brocade, Cloud Atlas VII
( 710) ...... 35

Cloud Current, Cloud Atlas IX (pno)-«--- 35
Cloud Falls, Cloud Atlas VI (pno)-- -+ -+ 35

%5l

Cloud Figures (ob)- -+ -+ 29

Cloud in the Distance, Cloud Atlas VII
(}’WZO) ...... 35

Cloud in the Space, Cloud Atlas X
(pno) ...... 35

Cloud Rainbow, Cloud Atlas V

Cloud Shore, Wind Roots

(reigaku & gagaku ensemble)- - - - 59
Cloud Vein, Cloud Atlas IV (pno)--35
Coexistence 2008 (reconstructed

ancient musical instruments)------ 47
Coexistence for Ondes Martenot

and Orchestra“-«--- 16
Coexistence for Orchestra------ 17
Coexistence for Shakuhachi and

String Orchestra:----- 16
Compound Tune, Resonance, Luster and

Color (shakuhachi & 2 koto)++---+ 44
Concertato (hp & chamber orch)-- -+ - 18
Concerto for Koto and Chamber

Orchestra “The Origin”+«---- 14
Cosmic Harmony (vcl & pno)---+-- 33
Cosmos Ceremony (ryuteki, sho & orch)

...... 15
Cosmos of Coexistence (marimb &

pno) ...... 32
Crevasse ni Kieta Joseitaiin, Scenes of

Poems II (mixed chorus)------ 53

Cross Water Roads,
Piano Concerto No.3------ 14

Density (shakuhachi, 2 koto & sangen)

Desire (mixed chorus)-+++++ 51
Dimensions (pipe organ)-«++-- 31
Distance (Noh performer & ensemble)- -21
Duet (string instrument & pno)--++++ 58
Duo Interchange (vn & vcl)- -+ -+ 26

Encounter (vcl, ancient instruments, gagaku
& shomyo)- -+ -+ 47

Enenraku (gagaku ensemble)- -+ -+ 39
Enfance finie, Scenes of Poems II
(mixed chorus)-----+ 53

Engen (koto & orch)---- -+ 1
Environmental Music 1, 2 and 3
(electronic music)-- -+ -+ 57
Existence (organ & orch)-« -+ -+ 13
Existence, In Memory of
Kuniharu Akiyama (cl & pno)-++--- 34
Extended Voices (voices & synthesizer)



Fantasy (organ)------ 32

Farewell to ..., To the Memory of
Luigi Nono (pno)---- -+ 32

The Field (orch)-+++-- 58

Flowers Blooming in Summer
(hp & pno)--+++- 28

For Strings-+---- 58

for the centenary of Rachel Carson's birth
— Green Rhythms

Friends (vn)------ 31

Furusato no Hoshi (mixed chorus & viola)

Galaxy (sho)«« -+ 40

Generation of Space (¢cb)---- -+ 29

Genshidowa — Nadare no Uta

Genshiryoku Sensuikan “Onagazame” no
Seitekina Kokai to Jisatsu no Uta
(mixed chorus)---+-- 50

Green Rhytjms, for the centenary of

Rachel Carson's birth (marimb)------ 37

Hajime ni... = Futatsu no Uta
Hakko (sho & koto)-«---- 46
Harappa, Scenes of Poems [
(mixed chorus & vcl)+++-++ 52
Heso no Uta (children’s chorus)+ -+ -+ 49
Hen’yo suru Noh-Kukan
(Noh-performer & 2pno)-+++ -+ 25
Hikari (Opera)- -+ 10
Hikari-nagi (ryuteki & perc)--- - - 40
Hikari no Toride, Kaze no Shiro
(mixed chorus)-----+ 51
Hohoemi — Furusato no Hoshi
A Hundred Years From Now,

Ima Hajimaru Atarashii Ima — Mirai e
Imaginary Scenes (pno)------ 34
In a Living Memory (fl)-- -+ 36
Inexhaustible Fountain (pno)------ 31
In Memory of Hiroyuki lwaki, Symphony
No.7 “Ishikawa Paraphrase”---- -+ 19
In Memory of John Cage (pno)------ 33
In Memory of Kuniharu Akiyama
— Existence
In Memory of Toru Takemitsu
— Still Time IV
Inner Communications, Symphony No.3

Inner Landscape, String Quartet No.3
...... 23

73

Intercross (vn & pno)------ 33

Inter Konzert (pno)------ 30

Interplay (fl & string ensemble)---- - - 15

Interrelation I (vcl & pno)------ 32

Interrelation II (vn & pno)+++ -+ 35

Interspace (string orch)------ 13

Interspace, String Quartet No.2:- -+ -22

Interspace for Sho and Harp------ 40

In the Forest, String Quartet No.4----- 23

In the Reflection of Lighting Image
(perc & orch)-----+ 11

Intoxicant Moon (ondes martenot)« -+ -+ 32
Ishikawa Paraphrase, Symphony No.7,
In Memory of Hiroyuki Iwaki------ 19

Jaane — Furusato no Hoshi

Jazz, Piano Concerto No.4------ 19

Jitsugetsu Byobu Isso - Kokai, Reigaku
Symphony No.2 (gagaku, reigaku &
shomyo)- -+ -+ 42

Ka-Cho-Fu-Getsu (traditional Japanese
instruments)- -+ 47
Karada no Naka ni — Furusato no Hoshi
Katachi naki Mugen no Yoha (koto)- - - 41
Kaze no Iroai ()« -+ 27
Ki — Three Songs
Ki, Hi no Hikari, Kemono tachi
— Futatsu no Uta
Kodomo no Jujigun (mixed chorus)-- - -59
Kyoto, Symphonic Movement (orch)
..... 14

Land Mystery (shakuhachi &
20-stringed koto)- -+ - 45
The Last Will of Fire, Mono Opera----- 9
Legend of the Water Flame
(mixed chorus & pno)---+-- 55
Lied des Drachen — Music for Art Kites
Life Music (electronic music)-+-+ -+ 58
Life Music (orch & tape)------ 58
Linked Poems of Autumn (koto)------ 43
Luminous Space (sho, ondes martenot &
OVCI’I) ...... 15

Maho no Kotoba — Oral Poetry of the
Native American
Mangetsu no Yoru no Kaiwa

(mixed chorus & perc)--++++ 50
Mandalama (electronic music)+-++- 57
Metamorphosis (4bsn)---- - 24
Michizane in Sanuki (mixed chorus &

Alphabetical Index of Works



74

Mirage for English Horn and Double Bass

Mirage for Shakuhachi and Piano----- 46

Mirage for Shé and Harpsichord- - - -+ 45

Mirai e (mixed chorus & pno)------ 56

Momo (Opera)------ 9

Mono Opera “The Last Will of Fire”------ 9

Mori no Wakaba, Scenes of Poems I
(mixed chorus & vcl)+++-++ 52

Mou Modoranai Mono — Heso no Uta

Multiple Spaces (org)------ 27

Music for Art Kites (Soprano & fI)- -+ -+ 50

Music for Electric Metronome (3-7 players)

Music for Piano No.2------ 58

Music for Piano No.3------ 58

Music for Piano No.4+----- 58

Music for Piano No.5------ 58

Music for Piano No.6- -+ -+ 58

Music for Piano No.7------ 58

Music for Violin, Sho and Piano------ 45
My Song (Soprano & marimb)---- - 51

Nadare no Toki (mixed chorus, marimb &
pno) ...... 49
Nuketa Ha — Three Songs

Ogenraku (gagaku ensemble
withfwithout shomyo)-++- -+ 38
Oikakeru — Heso no Uta
Okashiiyo — Heso no Uta
Omniscape (vn)-+++++ 33
on the Theme of Gagaku — “Innervoice”
on the Theme of Gagaku
On the Theme of Opera “Momo” —
Symphony No.5 “Time Perspective”
Oral Poetry of the Native American
(mixed chorus & fl)---- -+ 53
Ore no Wakamono tachi wa Hataraite wa
Ikenai — Oral Poetry of the Native
Amerian
The Origin, Concerto for Koto and
Chamber Orchestra-----+ 14
Otamajakushi Shi, Go hiki
— Mangetsu no Yoru no Kaiwa

Paganini Personal (vn & pno)------ 38

Paganini Personal (2pno)------ 38

Paganini Personal (marimb & orch)------ 12

Paganini Personal (marimb & pno)-+++ -+ 28

Paganini Personal (marimb & pno with
mixed chorus)--+--- 50

Parallel Music (electronic music)- - -+ 58

5|

Perspectives (Noh-dance, fl, vn, vla, vcl,
perc & electronic music)- -+ 21

Perspectives (vn)------ 30

Perspectives II (perc)------ 34

Piano Concerto No.1 “Reminiscence of
Spaces”: -+ 1

Piano Concerto No.2 “Winter Portrait”

Piano Concerto No.3

“Cross Water Roads”---- -+ 14
Piano Concerto No.4 “Jazz”------ 19
Piano Craft (pno) ...... 37
Piano Media (pno)------ 59
Piano Nature (pno)------ 30
Piano Poem (pno)- -+ 36

Piano Quintet “Bridging”------ 24
Piano Quintet “Prana” (fl, cl, vn, vcl & pno)
...... 22

Piano Space (prno)--++-36

Piano Suite “Bi no Bi” (pno)-+---- 59

Portrait of Forest (marimb)------ 29

Prana (5 traditional Japanese instruments &
dancer)------ 42

Prana, Piano Quintet (fl, cl, vn, vcl & pno)

...... 22
Pratyahara Event (event musical)- -+ -+ 59
Présage (6 ondes martenot)-++- - 22

Projection (koto)------ 43

Recollection of Reminiscence Beyond,

Symphony No.4++---- 16
Recurrence (fl, cl, perc, hp, pno, vn & vcl)
Reflection (9 players)------ 23
Reigaku Kokyo (reigaku ensemble)- - - - - 46
Reigaku Symphony “The Shadows
Appearing through Darkness” (reigaku &

gagaku orch with shomyo)++-- - 41
Reigaku Symphony No.2 “Jitsugetsu

Byobu Isso - Kokai” (gagaku, reigaku

& shomyo)- -+ -+ 42
Reminiscence of Spaces,

Piano Concerto No.1------ 1
Requiem (male chorus)---- -+ 49
Resonance, Luster and Color

— Compound Tune
Resonant Space (cl & pno)--- -+ 37
Returning to Sound, Environment

(shakuhachi & orch)-+-+ -+ 18
Revelation 2011, Symphony No.8

(chamber orch)+-- -+ 19
Rhythm Gradation (timp)-- - - -- 33
Rinkaiiki (sangen)---- - 39



Sayonara, Scenes of Poems Il
(mixed chorus)--+--+ 53
Scenes I (vn & pno)-+++++ 59
Scenes I (vn & pno)--- -+ 59
Scenes IIl (vn)--+--- 59
Scenes IV (vn & pno)-+++++ 27
Scenes V (vn & pno)---- -+ 28
Scenes of Poems I (mixed chorus & vcl)

...... 52
Scenes of Poems 1I (mixed chorus)--53
Sen no Image no tame ni (2pno)------ 37

Sensing the Color in the Wind (shakuhachi
and 2 koto)- -+ -+ 41

The Shadows Appearing through
Darkness, Reigaku Symphony
(reigaku & gagaku orch with shomyo)
...... 41

Shiawase
— Sora ni Kotori ga Inakunatta Hi

Sicht des Drachen — Music for Art Kites

Situation (biwa, koto, vn, cb, pno &
multiplier)------ 58

Sonata (vn & pno)------ 27

Sonatina (pno)------ 37

Song of Morning (sho & female chorus)

...... 59
Sora ni Kotori ga Inakunatta Hi
(mixed chorus)-+--- 52

Sora no Hataoriki — Oral Poetry of
the Native Ameriacan

The Source (marimb)------ 31

Space Line (viol consort)- -+ 24

Space Scene (fl, cl, vn, vc, acc & pno)
...... 25

Spiritual Sight (gagaku, reigaku, shomyo &
UCI) ...... 45

Spiritual Sight Il (vn, haisho, hichiriki, sho,
kugo, asso, hokyo)- - 46

Stanzas (strings)---- - 58

Still Time I (sho)-- -+ 40

Still Time 1T (kugo)- -+ -+~ 41

Still Time II (hp)- - - - - 30

Still Time IV, In Memory of Toru Takemitsu
(j]) ...... 34

Still Time V (hokyo)---- -+ 46

String Quartet: - - - - 21

String Quartet No.1------ 59

String Quartet No.2 “Interspace”---- - 22

String Quartet No.3 “Inner Landscape”

String Quartet No.4 “In the Forest”:---23
Symphonic Movement “Kyoto” (orch)

Symphony “Berlin Renshi” (Soprano,
Tenor & orch)------ 13
Symphony No.2 “Undercurrent”- -+ -+ 17

75

Symphony No.3 “Inner Communications”
...... 16

Symphony No.4 “Recollection of
Reminiscence Beyond”- -+ -+ 16

Symphony No.5 “Time Perspective,”
On the Theme of Opera “Momo”

Symphony No.6 “A Hundred Yers
From Now” (Soprano & orch)--- - 18
Symphony No.7 “Ishikawa Paraphrase,”
In memory of Hiroyuki Iwaki-- -+ 19
Symphony No.8, Revelation 2011
(chamber orch)--- -+ 19
Symphony for Chamber Orchestra

“Time Current”- -+« -+ 12
Symphony for Chamber Orchestra No.2
“Undercurrent”- -« - -+ 15

Syntax (mixed chorus)--++ -+ 48

Taiyo no Hikari o Chochin ni Shite,
Scenes of Poems 1 (mixed chorus

Tenka Matsunen - Shominko,
Scenes of Poems | (mixed chorus
& ocl)-+++52

Tenryuji (ryuteki, shakuhachi, sho, koto,
ondes martenot & perc)-- -+ -+ 44

Ten, Zui, Ho, Gyaku (shakuhachi &
ondes martenot)- -+ - 4

Theater Music (electronic music)- -+« -+ 57

Three Songs (children’s chorus or
female chorus)------ 54

Three Songs (mixed chorus)---- -+ 55

Time Current, Symphony for Chamber
Orchestra------ 12

Time in Tree, Time in Water (perc & pno)

Time Perspective, Symphony No.5,
On the Theme of Opera “Momo”

Time Sequence (pno)- -+ 59
Time Surrounding (perc & orch)-«+ -+ 12
Tinguely Mixture No.1 (electronic music)

Tokubetsu na Asa — Mirai e

Toge (Soprano & hpscd)-++ -+ 52

Toki Sayuru (koto & pno)««++++ 44

Tokyo 1969 (electronic music)-++++ 57

To the memory of Nugshead
(symphonic band)- -+ - -+ 20

To the Memory of Luigi Nono
— Farewell to ...

Transfiguration (hp & electronics)---- - 37

Alphabetical Index of Works



76

Transfiguration of the Flower (koto, sangen
& shakuhachi)« -+ - 42
Transfiguration of the Moon (vn & sho)

Trio (21 & hp)- -+ 21

Trio Fantasy (pno, on & vcl)- -+ 23
Trio Interlink (vn, pno & perc)- -« -+ 22
Trio Webster (f1, cl & pno)----- 25
Troposphere (ondes martenot & marimb)

Unchu Kuyo Bosatsu (gagaku, reigaku &
shomyo)--++++ 44

Undercurrent, Symphony for Chamber
Orchestra No.2------ 15

Undercurrent, Symphony No.2---- -+ 17

untitled — Heso no Uta

Up To Date Applause (orch, rock band &
tupe) ...... 11

Variation “White Nights” (perc ensemble)

Vein of Sounds (hp)------ 27
Violin Concerto “Circulating Scenery”

Voice Act (mixed chorus & bsn)-+---- 48
Voice Field (children’s chorus)+-++- 59
Voice Perspectives (voice & sho)---- -+ 53
Voices from the Environment (orch)- - - -- 14
Voices of Water (hitsu)------ 41

Wa (13 stringed koto, 17 stringed koto, pno &
perc) ...... 39

Water Relativity (hitsu & kin)----++ 42

The Way (12 traditional Japanese
instruments & dancer)-- -+ -+ 43

The Way 1II (20 traditional Japanese
instruments, 10 shomyo & dance)- - - - - 43
White Horse (male chorus)-«--+- 51
White Nights (Opera)--- -+ 10
“White Nights” Suite (mixed chorus &
pno) ...... 55

Wind Gradation (ryuteki & pno)---- - 42
Wind Stream (fI)------ 31
Wind Trace (3 keyboard perc)----- 29
Winter Portrait,

Piano Concerto No.2++--+- 13
The World (electronic music)- -+ - 57

Yami o Irodoru Mono (2uvn, vcl &

Yochd (ryuteki & pno)--++++ 40
Yuki ga Furu — Three Songs



V) R OREERS

WORLDWIDE REPRESENTATIONS FOR HIRE MATERIAL

AFRICA
Algeria
Morocco
South Africa

Tunisia

EDITIONS MUSICALES ALPHONSE LEDUC ( — France)
EDITIONS MUSICALES ALPHONSE LEDUC ( — France)

ACCENT MUSIC CC

12th Floor - Devonshire House, 49 Jorissen Street, Braamfontein
2000 Johannesburg

Tel: (+27) 11 339 1431 Fax: (+27) 11 339 7365

email: aemdon@mweb.co.za

EDITIONS MUSICALES ALPHONSE LEDUC ( — France)

NORTH / CENTRAL AMERICA

Canada

Mexico

U.S. A

SOUTH AMERICA
Brazil

Bolivia

Columbia

Ecuador

EUROPEAN AMERICAN MUSIC DISTRIBUTORS LLC
(—U.S.A)

EUROPEAN AMERICAN MUSIC DISTRIBUTORS LLC
(—U.S.A)

SCHOTT MUSIC CORPORATION

EUROPEAN AMERICAN MUSIC DISTRIBUTORS LLC
254 West 31st Street 15th Floor, New York, NY 10001-2813
Tel: (+1) 212-461-6940 Fax: (+1) 212-810-4565

email: rental@eamadllc.com

SGAE (stage works)

Uruguay, 775 - Piso 4° / Of. A

C1015 ABO Buenos Aires

Tel: (+54) 11-4372 2581 Fax: (+54) 11-4372 2603 / 4372 3051
email: sgaesudamerica@sgae.com.ar

BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works)
Talcahuano 638

Planta Baja H (C1013 AAN)

Cdad. Aut. de Buenos Aires

Tel: (+54) 11-4371 1313 Fax: (+54) 11-4383 0745
email: contacto@barryeditorial.com.ar

SGAE (stage works — Brazil)
BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works — Brazil)

SGAE (stage works — Brazil)
BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works — Brazil)

SGAE (stage works — Brazil)
BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works — Brazil)

77

Worldwide Representations for Hire Material



78

Peru
Venezuela

Other countries

ASIA | OCEANIA
Australia

Brunei
China

India
Indonesia

Israel

Japan

Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
South Korea

Taiwan
Thailand

B RVCIRE

SGAE (stage works — Brazil)
BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works — Brazil)

SGAE (stage works — Brazil)
BARRY EDITORIAL (concert works — Brazil)

SGAE (stage works)

Calle Uruguay, No. 775-30A

1015 Buenos Aires

Tel: (+54) 11-476 2851 Fax: (+54) 11-476 2603

email: sgaesudamerica@sgae.com.ar

MELOS EDICIONES MUSICALES S. A. (concert works)
Tte. Gral. Juan D. Per6on 1558, Piso 1°

1037 Buenos Aires

Tel: (+54) 11-4371 9841 Fax: (+54) 11-4372 3459

email: ctovorovsky@melos.com.ar

HAL LEONARD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

4 Lentara Court, Cheltenham, Victoria 3192

Tel: (+61) 2-9585 3399 Fax: (+61) 2-9585 8729
mstapleton@halleonard.com.au

SCHOTT MUSIC LTD. ( — United Kingdom)

PEOPLE’'S MUSIC PUBLISHING HOUSE
Jia 55, Chaoyangmen Neidjie, 100010 Beijing
Telephone: (+86) 10-5811-0657

loretta zq@163.com

SCHOTT MUSIC LTD. ( — United Kingdom)

SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD. ( — Japan)

SAMUEL LEWIS

43 Herzliya Heights, 4 EI-Al Street, 46588 Herzliya B
Telephone: (+972) 99 553 017 Fax: (+972) 99 553 017
email: samlewis@zahav.net.il

SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD.

Hiratomi Bldg., 1-10-1 Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047

Telephone: (+81) 3-6695-2450 Fax: (+81) 3-6695-2579
rental@schottjapan.com

SCHOTT MUSIC LTD. ( — United Kingdom)

HAL LEONARD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD. ( — Australia)
SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD. ( — Japan)

SCHOTT MUSIC LTD. ( — United Kingdom)

KOREA MUSIC SERVICE (KMS)

521-1, Paju Book City, Munballi, Gyoha, Paju, 413-756 Gyeonggi

Telephone: (+82) 31-955-6978 Fax: (+82) 31-995-6988
annegreenlS@naver.com

PEOPLE’'S MUSIC PUBLISHING HOUSE ( — China)
SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD. ( — Japan)



Vietnam

EUROPE
Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria
Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France

Germany

Greece

Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Italy

79

SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD. ( — Japan)

UNIVERSAL EDITION AG
Forsthausgasse 9, 1200 Wien

Tel: (+43) 1-337 230 Fax: (+43) 1-337 23 470
email: rental@universaledition.com
AUTEURSBUREAU ALMO BVBA

Jan van Rijswijcklaan 282, B-2020 Antwerpen
Tel: (+32) 3-260 6814 Fax: (+32) 3-216 9532
email: anja@almo.be

UNIVERSAL EDITION AG ( — Austria)

HRVATSKO DRUSTVO SKLADATELJA
Zastita Autorskih Musickih Prava (ZAMP)
Berislaviceva 7/11, 10000 Zagreb
Tel: (+385) 1-481 6909 Fax: (+385)1-481 6913
email: suzana.markovic@hds.hr

SCHOTT MUSIC PANTON S.R.O.

Radlicka 99/2487, 15000 Praha 5

Tel: (+42) 0-2-5155 3952/5155 4511 Fax: (+42)0-2-5155 5994
email: alena.dvorakova@panton.cz; panton@panton.cz

GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)
GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)
GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB (— Sweden)

EDITIONS MUSICALES ALPHONSE LEDUC
175, rue Saint-Honoré, 75040 Paris Cedex 01

Tel: (+33) 1-4296 8911 Fax: (+33) 1-4286 0283
email: colette.defaux@alphonseleduc.com

SCHOTT MUSIK GmbH & CO. KG
Weihergarten 5, 55116 Mainz

Tel: (+49) 6131 246 883 Fax: (+49) 6131 246 252
email: com.hire@schott-music.com

S. 0. P. E. C. SAMARAS & CIE.

51, Samou Street, 15125 Amaroussio

Tel: (+30) 1-685 7481 Fax: (+30) 1-685 3174
email: info@sope.gr

UNIVERSAL EDITION AG ( — Austria)
GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)
SCHOTT MUSIC CO. LTD. ( — United Kingdom)

SUGARMUSIC SPA

Via Campania, 12

Zona industriale Sesto Ulteriano

20098 San Giuliano Milanese (MI)

Tel: (+39) 02-7707 01 Fax: (+39) 02-7707 0261
email: 1. guzzi@sugarmusic.com

Worldwide Representations for Hire Material



80

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxemburg
Netherlands

Norway
Poland

Portugal

Romania
Slovakia
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

) RO

GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)
GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)
Auteursbureau ALMO BVBA ( — Belgium)
Auteursbureau ALMO BVBA ( — Belgium)

MUZIEKHANDEL ALBERSEN & Co
Fijnjekade 160, 2521 DS Den Haag

Tel: (+31) 70-3450 865 Fax: (+31) 70-3614 528
email: rental@albersen.nl

GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB ( — Sweden)

POLSKIE WYDAWNICTWO MUZYCZNE (PWM)
Ul. Fredry 8, 00097, Warszawa

Tel: (+48) 228-285 850 Fax: (+48) 228-269 780

email: krystyna_mardarowicz@pwm.com.pl

SOCIEDAD ESPANOLA DE EDICIONES MUSICALES
SCHOTT, S. L.
( — Spain)

UNIVERSAL EDITION AG ( — Austria)
SCHOTT MUSIC PANTON S. R. O. ( — Czech Republic)

EDICIJE DSS - EDICIJE DRUSTVA SLOVENSKIH
SKLADATELJEV

Trg francoske revolucije 6/1, 1000 Ljubljana

Tel: (+386)1-241 5662 Fax: (+386)1-241 5666

email: edicije@drustvo-dss.si

SOCIEDAD ESPANOLA DE EDICIONES MUSICALES
SCHOTT, S. L.

Alcala 70, 28009 Madrid

Telephone: (+34) 91-577 0751/52 Fax: (+34) 91-575 7645
email: seemsa@seemsa.com

GEHRMANS MUSIKFORLAG AB
Vistberga allé 5, 12630 Hégersten

Tel: (+46) 8-610 0600 Fax: (+46)8-610 0627
hire@gehrmans.se

ATLANTIS MUSIKBUCH VERLAG AG/MUV MUSIK
UND VERLAGE GMBH

Zollikerstra3e 87, 8008 Ziirich

Telephone: (+41) 43-499 8660 Fax: (+41) 43-499 8662
nicole.froidevaux@atlantismusik.ch

SCHOTT MUSIC LTD.

c/o MDS

48 Great Marlborough Street, London W1F 7BB
Tel: (+44) 20-7534 0757 Fax: (+44) 845-052 7606
email: rod.taylor@mdslondon.co.uk



	扉
	目次
	略歴
	Biography
	上演作品
	オーケストラ作品
	吹奏楽作品
	室内楽作品
	器楽作品
	日本の伝統楽器のための作品
	声／合唱作品
	電子音楽
	その他の作品
	映画音楽
	ディスコグラフィ
	著作
	索引
	Alphabetical Index of Works
	取り扱い代理店



